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ARCHITECT’'S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS
JONES GILLAM RENZ DOCUMENT JGR 710

PROJECT: Roosevelt Lofts Report No. Four (4)
Historic Rehabilitation
San Angelo, TX

OWNER: Overland Property Group
234 N. Santa Fe Ave, Suite A Date
Salina, KS 67401 May 29, 2024
Architect's Proj No. 22-3281
CONTRACTOR: MCP Group
3501 SW Fairlawn Rd. Contract For: General Construction
Topeka, KS 66614 Mechanical, Electrical

The work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract Documents without
change in Contract Sum or Contract Time. Prior to proceeding in accordance with these instructions, indicate your acceptance of these instructions
for minor change to the Work as consistent with the Contract Documents and return a copy to the Architect.

DESCRIPTION:

1) Contractor to make adjustments as needed and required per the modifications as indicated on revised attached drawings and in the below
descriptions.
a.  Sheet CFP2 - Occupant Load Factor Chart has been updated to show 150 occupants/sf for Office Space.
b. SheetA2.3-A2.8
i. Elevator shaft size (width) has been reduced from 7°-8” (original designs) to 7'-4” to coordinate with elevator
manufacturer’s details/shop drawings. East wall of shaft shifts 4” to the west. The location of the west shaft wall does
not change per the original designs.
c.  Two radon pipes have been added to the building — Reference below sheets for locations, and attached sheet ASI 4.1 for section
and details.
i. Sheet A2.3 — Added radon pipe in M/E #108.
ii. Sheet A2.4 — Added radon pipe in Mechanical Closet at Apt. 6 (#122).
iii. Sheet A2.5 - Added radon pipe in M/E #206.
iv. Sheet A2.6 — Added radon pipe, buried in wall behind laundry, Apt. 15 (#211)
v. Sheet A2.7 — Added radon pipe in M/E #306.
vi. Sheet A2.8 — Added radon pipe, buried in wall behind laundry, Apt. 24 (#312)
vii. Sheet A5.1 — Added (2) radon pipe penetrations at the roof
viii. Sheet A7.2 — Added an access panel to the ceiling of the laundry room in Apt. 24 (#312). Added Note #4.
d.  Sheet A6.1
i. Details A, B, C & D - Elevator shaft size (width) has been reduced from 7’-8" (original designs) to 7'-4” to coordinate with
elevator manufacturer's details/shop drawings. East wall of shaft shifts 4" to the west. The location of the west shaft wall
does not change per the original designs.
ii. Detail E — Floor structure note has been revised.
jii. Detail F
1. Elevator rough door openings have been raised to coordinate with elevator manufacturer's details/shops
drawings.
2. Floor structure has been adjusted to coordinate with structural drawings.
3. Elevator Pit has been lowered to coordinate with elevator manufacturer's details/shops drawings.
4.  Pitladder has been revised to coordinate with elevator manufacturer's details/shop drawings.
e. SheetA10.2
i. Door 122 (into M/E 119) is required to have panic hardware. Note 13 has been added.
f. SheetS4.0

i. Elevator Pit has been lowered to coordinate with elevator manufacturer's details/shops drawings.

ii. Elevator shaft size (width) has been reduced from 7'-8” (original designs) to 7'-4” to coordinate with elevator
manufacturer's details/shop drawings. East wall of shaft shifts 4” to the west. The location of the west shaft wall does
not change per the original designs.

iii. ~ Elevator rough door openings have been raised to coordinate with elevator manufacturer’s details/shops drawings.

iv. Reinforcing at elevator shaft has been revised.
g.  SheetE1.1
i. increased sizes of utility service tap box and service disconnect switch ‘HDS’ on plan.
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SheetE1.3
i. Added elevator hoistway light, receptacle, and main line power to elevator controller.
ii. Added elevator cab lights disconnect switch in M/E 206
SheetE1.5
i. Removed power, lighting, and receptacle from elevator hoistway
ii. Added receptacle in Room M/E 306 for future radon fan.
iii. Removed Elevator power disconnect switch and cab lighting disconnect switch from M/E 306
Sheet E1.6
i. Added receptacle above ceiling of Apt. 24, Room 312, for future radon fan.
Sheet E1.9
i. Added fire alarm relay and monitoring modules for elevator power shunt trip to M/E 119
Shee iIE1 1édded general note about licensing requirements for fire protection work and submission of fire protection plans.
eet E1.
sh IiE.1 1édded fire alarm relays for elevator recall and fireman'’s hat, along with telephone line connection to elevator controller.
eet E1.
i. Removed fire alarm relays and monitoring modules for elevator recall, fireman’s hat, and shunt trip of main line power.
Sheet E6.1
i.  Modified service equipment power riser diagram to increase house service to 800 amps
ii. Modified house distribution power riser diagram to show power feeder to elevator controller at second floor landing.
iii. Added “Elevator Recall and Shut-Down Wiring Diagram”.
Sheet E6.3
i. Modified panel schedules ‘H1', ‘H2', ‘H3', and ‘MDP".

Attachments:

1. Sheet ASI 4.1 (11x17) - New

2. Revised Arch Sheets CFP2, A2.3, A2.4, A2.5, A2.6, A2.7, A2.8, A5.1, A6.1, A7.2 A10.2
3. Revised Structural Sheet S4.0

4. Revised Electrical Sheets E1.1, E1.3, E1.5, E1.6 E1.9, E1.10, E1.12, E6.1, E6.3

Issued by:

Jones Gillam Renz Architects PO Box 2928, Salina, KS 67402
Maggie Gillam, Project Manager 785-827-0386 mgillam@jgrarchitects.com

Copies to:

MCP Group - Eric Hubener, Will Allen
OPG - Dan Maximuk, April Engstrom
JGR Architect/Project Manager — Maggie Gillam

LST - Brian Ochs

Structural — Brent Engelland
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STAIR LOCATION OF EXISTING ELEVATOR l A NS B\ o115 )
UP TO || Se— HAFT LOCATION. NEW SHAFT TO | . 4 J | 5 2
P NTHOUS#L COORDINATED AT EACH FLOOR. APT. 23 ’ o o
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§ AREA B
< THIRD FLOOR PLAN
= 1/4"=1"-0"

AREA A

AREA B

KEY PLAN

NO SCALE

PLAN NOTES

1. REF SHEET A2.0 FOR UNIT GENERAL NOTES
PARTITION SCHEDULE, KITCHEN/BATH
MATRIX AND STANDARD DETAILS.

PARTITION SCHEDULE

@® ALL WALLS TO BE EXTEND TO STRUCTURE, UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE
@ LOAD BEARING WALLS & FIRE PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND TO DECK, SEALED SMOKE TIGHT.
CODE INFORMATION

@ ALTERNATE: INSTALL METAL STUDS IN PLACE OF WOOD STUDS.

® 2x4 WOOD STUDS
@® 2x6 WOOD STUDS

3-5/8" METAL STUDS
6" METAL STUDS
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|1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X G.B.
(5/8" TYPE X MR. GB. @
WET AREAS ONLY)

5/8" TYPE X G.B. OVER 1/2°
RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 24"0.C.
(5/8" TYPE X MR. G.B. @ WET
AREAS ONLY)

3-5/8" MTL. STUDS @ 16”0.c.
3 1/2" BATT INSULATION

UNIT SIDE

HAIL or {(JNIT SIDETS

TYPE 1

FULL HEIGHT

1-HOUR RATED (UL U419)
FULL HEIGHT

OF 3-5/8" MTL. STUDS)

(5/8" TYPE X MR. GB. @
WET AREAS ONLY)

6" MTL. STUDS @ 16”0.c.

5—1/2" BATT INSULATION

(USES 6" MTL STUDS INSTEAD

5/8" TYPE X G.B. EACH SIDE

3 TYPE 3
NON-RATED
FULL HEIGHT
1'=0"
4" 8"
: 5/8" TYPE X G.B.

{—8” CMU (REF. STRUCT)

3 1/2" BATT INSULATION

ELEVA T(rR SIDE

L INNRREDZRi INRNI NRARLINRNAN/INN

TYPICAL ELEVATOR
TYPE 5

MASONRY WALL ) B

3-5/8" MTL STUDS @ 16o.c.
NON-RATED FULL HGT

®

2-HOUR RATED (UL U905)
FULL HEIGHT

DEFLECTION CHANNEL
FIRE SAFING INSUL

B.0. DECK

WHERE STRUCT. MEMBERS
INTERFERE W/ WALL, FRAME

AROUND STRUCT. MEMBER
& EXTEND G.B.TO DECK.

TYPICAL TOP OF WALL

DETAIL (MTL STUD

NO SCALE

4"
(NOM.5)

=

5/8" TYPE X G.B. EACH SIDE
(5/8" TYPE X MR. GB. @
WET AREAS ONLY)

3-5/8" MTL. STUDS @ 16”0.c.
3 1/2" BATT INSULATION

TYPE 2

NON—RATED FULL HEIGHT
TYPE 2r

1-HOUR RATED (UL U419)
FULL HEIGHT

5/8" TYPE X —}=
M.R. G.B. : =
' = '§
3-5/8" or 6" MTL{ %/ &2
STUDS @ 16"o.c. S22z 8
wizE
I AEES
3 1/2 BATT : EX
INSULATION e
2 TYPE 4
NON—RATED
FULL HEIGHT

[

1-HOUR RATED FULL HGT -

WALL LEGEND
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Typical vent pipe.\

Stainless
steel band.

Deck |

AL

Duro—Last
@ pye abricated vent
stack flashing.

<X

Note: Membrane attachment will be the same as the deck

membrane with a minimum one plate/fastener per flashing.

E ROUND PENETRATION

Mechanical unit.

Caulk not required\

Duro—Last walk way pad.
Wood sleeper.

[Byg&s%%% SR,

<X

AVAVAVA WA VAVA WA VA ¥

B

T

Deck

I Mechanical umt.; ‘ \ /Wood sleeper.
7

Pad® or e Brants

Deck

D SLEEPER DETAIL

Rectangular penetration.

Fasten
6—inches on
center.
8—inches
min.

(4

=
1
1
-

v

Note: Perimeter fastening of the deck membrane will be
the same fostenin% pattern as the field membrane,
no less than one fa

Note: All termination bar to have a fastener 1—inch max. from

each corner.

C RECT. PENETRATION

Deck

stener per side.

Duro—Last prefabricated
parapet flashing with
12—inch or 18—inch skirt.

(A fastener is required
above and below cant)

8—inches
min.

4~

Duro—Last
prefabricated Tack weld between
custom curb fasteners to prevent 7772472
flashing. bridging.
+
Ny
1
L
g 4,
’ Cant
’ ‘
Deck

B PARAPET CANT

Install New

Duro—Last prefabricated
parapet wall flashing.

Refer to detail 601 for tab
spacing.

Prefabricated Meta
Coping To cover
entire parapet.

Fasten
6—inches
on center.

</

T 5= H
M S ARMA T 1]

9

9

Deck [

“

A PARAPET WALL

1.

2,

OF WOOD ATTACH WOOD NAILERS SHALL BE SPACED NO GREATER THAN 18”0.C.

MANUFACTURER’S—ROOFING DETAILS, CONDITIONS VARY

TYPICAL MANUFACTURER’'S DETAILS ACTUAL CONDITIONS MAY VARY, REFER AND COORDINATE W/ BUILDING DETAILS PROVIDING THE
MANUFACTURER’S MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS, RECOMMENDATIONS, NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE COMPLETE WATERTIGHT WARRANTY.
A WOOD NAILER IS REQUIRED WHEN INSULATION IS GREATER THAN 1" COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS TOP

MANUFACTURES DETAILS

B

NO SCALE

GENERAL NOTES

DISCREPANCIES.

MANUAL".

CONSTRUCTION.

ROOF SLOPE.

~ o PN

ASSEMBLY.

2. ROOFING INSTALLATION: MANUFACTURERS DETAILS ARE GENERIC/GENERAL.
MANUFACTURER’S DETAILS & RECOMENDATIONS & THOSE RECOMMENDED BY NRCA’s "THE ROOFING & WATERPROOFING

. CAULK & SEAL WATERTIGHT ALL JOINTS & TRANSITIONS.
. DIMENSIONS ON ROOF PLAN REFLECT DIMENSIONS PARALLEL WITH FLOOR PLANE.

. CONTRACTOR MUST COMPLY W/ ALL STATE & LOCAL CODES & REGULATIONS.
. CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE ALL EXISTING VENT BOOTS EXISTING VENTS & FLASHINGS TO REMAIN. PROTECT DURING

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BIDDING. CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY W/ ANY

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY TO SPECIFICATIONS,

ACTUAL ROOF AREA IS LARGER DUE TO

. ALL METAL MATERIALS (I.E. FLASHINGS, ETC...) SHALL BE .0217" (26 GA.) THICK PREFINISHED GALVANIZED OR ALUM. ZINC
ALLOY. ALL FASTENERS MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH ASSOCIATED METALS/MATERIALS. METALS MUST BE INSTALLED PER

SMACNA’s "ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL MANUAL.”
8. EXISTING ROOFING MUST BE REMOVED, INSPECT AND REPAIR DAMAGED DECKING PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH NEW ROOF

LEGEND

A 20—YEAR, FULL COVERAGE WARRANTY.

CAULK.

EXISTING GUTTERS, SCUPPERS & DOWNSPOUTS TO BE REMOVED & REPLACED WITH NEW, SAME SIZE & SHAPE

REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING ASSEMBLY, COVER BOARDS, INSULATION, RELATED ITEMS & MATERIALS. MECHANICALLY ATTACH
NEW 60—MIL PVC ROOF MEMBRANE OVER 5/8” DENS DECK, 4.0” MIN. POLYSTYRENE RIGID INSULATION (MIN. R—25ci PER
2021 IECC), & TAPERED INSULATION WHERE REQ'D FOR 1/8”PER FT SLOPE, OVER VAPOR BARRIER, 1/2" COVER BOARD.
PROVIDE ALL NEW TERMINATION BARS, FLASHINGS, SEALANT, & CAULKING. ENTIRE ROOF ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED
AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED & RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER FOR A 20—YEAR, FULL COVERAGE WARRANTY.

NEW 60—MIL PVC ROOF MEMBRANE OVER 1/2” COVER BD., 1.0” MIN. POLYSTYRENE TAPERED INSULATION, FOR 1/8"
PER FT SLOPE, OVER VAPOR BARRIER, PROVIDE ALL NEW TERMINATION BARS, FLASHINGS, SEALANT, & CAULKING.
ENTIRE ROOF ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED & RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER FOR

REMOVE EXISTING SCUPPERS, DOWNSPOUTS, PANS, THRU WALL FLASHING, ETC. REPLACE WITH NEW METAL SCUPPER BOX,
DOWNSPOUT AND FLASHING PER ROOF MANUFACTURER
AT ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT INSTALL WALK OR TRAFFIC MEMBRANE AROUND.

E EXISTING DECORATIVE STONE COPING EXISTS ALONG TOP OF WEST & SOUTH PARAPET. CLEAN, REPAIR AND REPLACE AS
NEEDED. RUN NEW ROOF UP INSIDE OF PARAPET TO UNDERSIDE OF COPING AND TERMINATE USING TERMINATION BAR AND

EXISTING SOLDIER BRICK LEDGE EXISTS ALONG TOP OF EAST & NORTH PARAPETS, AND AT TOP OF PENTHOUSE PARAPET.
CLEAN, REPAIR AND REPLACE BRICK/MORTAR AS NEEDED. RUN NEW ROOF UP INSIDE OF PARAPET TO UNDERSIDE OF
SOLDIER BRICK COURSE AND TERMINATE USING TERMINATION BAR AND CAULK.

ﬂ CUT PORTION OF EXISTING PARAPET AND BRICK WALL. PREP FOR THE INSTALLATION OF NEW OVERFLOW SCUPPER BOX,
FLASHING, LAMBS TONGUE AND ALL ACCESSORIES. TO MATCH OTHER SCUPPERS AND IN SIZE AND PROFILE.

INSTALL NEW METAL ACCESS STAIR & RAILING AT DOOR INTO PENTHOUSE.
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LOCATION OF RESTORED
HISTORIC SIGN. REF.
STRUCTURAL FOR
ATTACHMENT DETAILS. REF.
SHEET A5.3 FOR SIGN,
PHOTOS AND RESTORATION
NOTES

PREFIN. MTL. GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS
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UPPER UPPER
PENTHOUSE PENTHOUSE
F.V.
UPPER
PENTHOUSE
2—-LAYERS 5/8" TYPE-X G.B. (FIRE & \
CAULK ALL PENETRATIONS) OVER
2x8 JOISTS © 16"0.C. REF. STRUCT.
(MAINTAIN 1HR RATING) \
STEEL & MESH
137'-4" AN rGUARDRAIL
& & T.0. CMU —— —
PENTHOUSE STAIR X : = PENTHOUSE
7 /H cENERAL CONTRACTOR REQURED TO— T 5 [P1] RN s < [P1]
~—H PROVIDE & INSTALL HOIST BEAM AS = [S4] (CONES x
-« -F| REQUIRED by ELEV. MFR. VERIFY | N 74
o T N :
s A EXIST FLOOR NEW. CONC : 3 EXIST FLOOR
:;f TRUSS SUPPLIER (REF. STRUCT. AR
¢ ) STRUCT. (CONC. SLAB, MTL DECK |1 SN X s STRUCT. (CONC.
: " CMU (REF: & STEEL) & STL STRUCT. ; /// /\\\ N\ ] & STEEL)
TRUCT) = - SN o
- i 133'—6 —=
[El= S1=] — ¢ T.0. ROOF — - AN —— T
o DEC%
4 PENTHOUSE \ N\ |
--B—8" CMU (REF. ;|_ i R11 [SOUND = R11 SOUND
STRUCT) ”K"'K"'K"'ﬁ' ; INS%LF... 8—0" NS N e 7 I L
= B | ’[ cLe +4'-5%4" a2 \ )Ii T
= [T - — 1= SUSP. 5/8% SUSP. 5/8” TYPE X G.B.
<|$ M TYPE X G.B
als " BULKHEAD: 5/8" TYPE X
NE 5/8" TYPE X GB. OVER 2 G.B. OVER 2x4 FRAMING &
: WOOD STUDS @ 16"0.C. W
A BATT INSUL L . 16"0.C. TYP. CENTER ON
K el ° GATE FRAME
= 60min RATED H.M. 5 56° STEEL ALTERNATING
o ELEVATOR DOOR & - TREAD LADDER TO .
3 FRAME PER ELEV. PENTHOUSE FOR ROOF STEEL GATE, FRAME o
MANUF. ACCESS. LAPEYRE STAIR, INC & MESH "
B (800)535-7631 , A&tt
STAIR
i ~ 2  NEW FLOOR
NEW FLOOR —— " N STAl STRUCTURE, REF.
— STRUCTURE, REF. STRUCTURAL
STRUCTURAL o e ) v
W'l N 2 ¢123'—6” ke /l( ;”
i ] 3RD FLR i J//
= i 4
& R11 ISOUND 2 5 N A R11 SOUND
r T~ : ‘K‘"K‘"K‘“ﬁ' ' II*SI,ALLF... 8—0" [ 1 —== 11" I oo BATT INSUL - booomoocromalooomoooomooroboooomoommoooooommond oo
‘:‘ 5 CLG oo \ k R
| +— . L
= . SUSP. 5/8 ?%EH)EA(;D:B 5635 o SUSP. 5/8”
¥ TYPE X G.B. " B. TYPE X G.B.
b 5/8" TYPE X G.B." _ 2x4 FRAMING &
= 5/8" TYPE X G.B. OVER MPAAL OVER 2x4 BLOCKING. “tg"0.C. TYP.
- STUDS @ 16"0.C. W/ BATT :;:-:S(:Tgé 'LNR/O J ~
INSUL (MAINTAIN 1 HR RATING) ? BYISTING, STRINGEF
;i 60min RATED H.M. ° T TYP. Z Aé Xr
s o ELEVATOR DOOR & - R R N 8 .
i ® FRAME PER ELEV. N Ja i
- MANUF. —= INNA™S w0
1 ool T NEW FLOOR
2 STAIR = STAl STRUCTURE, REF. —
5 [S1] EXIST STAIR STRUCTURAL
= LANDING, STRINGER, 7
TREADS & RISERS-. 7z
B NEW FLOOR <4
STRUCTURE, REF. 5/8" TYPE X G.B. HER REF. SHEET A6.2 FOR
g STRUCTURAL OVER 2x4 FRAMING Hm S ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
- & EXIST. STEEL |
) Ny N 113-6 _ ! 4
"" [=l=—4F [ ] oo L
< s . 2 oo <
B e L AN
o ” o — 1’—6” =
gmﬁ%ﬁ) (REF—p—= R11 [SOUND N : R11 S R1] SOUND
E-=h o BATT INSUL o ¢10’—6” S A‘A‘EAATT o B BATT INSUL b
2 2P CLG ) 3 T
| JI 5/8" TYPE X G.B. — . )Ii
SUSP. 5/8" \ OVER 2x4 BLOCKING. SUSP. 5/8"
TYPE X G. INSTALL W/ 1 SUSP. 5/8" 210" | TYPE X G.B.
< 8" CMU (REF. 5% ; RECESS FROM WPE.X G.B. L A
H STRUCT) T~ ) o BULKHEAD: 5/8"
5/8” TYPE X G.B. OVER N TYPE X G.B. OVER
METAL STUDS @ 16"0.C. 7 . 2x4 FRAMING
i W/ BATT INSUL = 16"0.C. TYP.
(MAINTAIN 1 HR RATING) «|> 3
N [ x
60min RATED H.M. 2 EXIST STAIR— < REPLACE WOOD
ELEVATOR DOOR & LANDING, STRINGER, u HANDRAIL TO
] FRAME PER ELEV. TREADS & RISERS MATCH EXISTING o
MANUF. 2
'm -
) REPLACE PICKE
== =[=] TO_MATCH EXISTING '
COMMUNITY ‘ — 2 '
¥l ROOM o g
— RAIL BRACKETS z [121] (- 5/8” TYPE X G.B COMMUNITY
- AMOUNT, SPACING s “& 2x4 WOOD ROOM
& MOUNTING PER 5 STUDS @ 16”0.C. [121]
ELEVAJOR MFR. i o
o3 +
5 EXIST. EXIST.
CONC. L——3 CONC.:l(
s | ¢100’_o" SLAB
0d - o]
9'—6)%" (x7'-8) LADDER—a 191
dlo F ELEVAJOR SECTION E STAIR S1 SECTION
= e 3/8"=1-0" 3/8"=1'-0"
~lg :‘;’.

— &—SUMP PUMP PIT (REF
| MECH DWGS & STRUCT.)

95'—=0" F.V.
B.O. PIT

‘2‘
W
q 1
PENTHOUSE
[P1]
'_10" +3'-6 -
2-10" y 3
n, 1=115" l-ll-
UPPER ELEVATOR
. SHAFT
NS
T —-NEW CONC. SLAB| &
0 STEEL PLATFORM N =
H GUARDRAIL ‘?lg ]
¢ 56° STEEL ALTERNATING | [ ]
» | STAR, | |-
R STAR
b
1=
STAIR S4 & ELEVATOR E1
D ENLARGED PENTHOUSE PLAN
1/4"=1"-0"
B"V 7:_0”
©
]
©
STAIR
[(s1] |
b
EW STL 30" WL 8'-2%,"
GATE, FRAME
= &MESH | CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
©  |OCATION OF EXISTING ELEVATOR
io| SHAFT LOCATION. NEW SHAFT TO
NEW . .
STARR
UP TO
PENTHOUSE|> N
el =
<
A :
(=
-* 1"-11)%" “L %_
APT. 21 )
1-BD | Ul 2
307 sEz M
=3% I
Z=TI gg ‘_
A
=i =
+5'=11” +9'-5%

TN

+15'-43"

STAIR S1/S4 & ELEVATOR E1
ENLARGED 3RD FLR. PLAN

ANc

1/4"=1'-0"

EXIST STAIR (between 2nd & 3rd):
RISE: VARIES FROM 7.125 — 7.5” (16 total)

TREADS: 11" (15 total)

2'—8" WIDE TREADS FROM INSIDE of STRINGERS

2'-10" TALL HANDRAIL

1’-0"
TYP.

74
\

8'-2%,"

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION OF EXISTING ELEVATOR
SHAFT LOCATION. NEW SHAFT TO

D HANDRAIL

MOUNTED |HANDRAIL
/
<
N

NEW_WALL MOUNT

\
/

NEW WALL

(9 WK,

STAIR S1 & ELEVATOR E1

B ENLARGED 2ND FLR. PLAN

1/4"=1"-0"

EXIST STAIR (between 1st & 2nd):
RISERS: VARIES FROM 7.125 — 7.5" (22 total)

(21 total)

2'—8" WIDE TREADS FROM INSIDE of STRINGERS
2'—-10" TALL HANDRAIL

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION OF EXISTING ELEVATOR
SHAFT LOCATION. NEW SHAFT TO

BE COORDINATED AT EACH FLOOR.
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/8 SOFFIT/
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CEILING NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CEILING LAYOUT WITH MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL FIXTURE LOCATIONS.
NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CONFLICT OR DISCREPANCY.

2. MECHANICAL /ELECTRICAL. FIXTURES @ RATED CEILINGS SHALL BE HUNG IN CONFORMANCE TO U.L.
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS.

3. CEILING MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUSPENDED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST BE
SUSPENDED DIRECTLY FROM THE STRUCTURE.

4. WHERE SUSPENSION DEVICES, WIRES, RODS, ETC. PENETRATE CEILING GRID AND/OR TILE OR G.B.
PENETRATIONS SHALL BE NEAT AND CLEANLY CUT. PENETRATION OPENING SHALL BE AS SMALL AS
POSSIBLE. SEAL AT G.B.

5. FIELD VERIFY HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE, AT ALL NEW GYP. BD. CEILINGS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT
TO COORDINATE FINAL FINISHED CEILING HEIGHTS.

6. ALL LISTED CEILING HEIGHTS ARE AS ANTICIPATED. SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON FIELD VERIFICATION
OF UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE.

Kansas City, MO 64108
jgr@jgrarchitects.com

1881 Main Street, Suite 301
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SPECIFIC NOTES
[ 1] RECESSED CEILING ALCOVE NEXT TO STOREFRONT & TRANSOM WINDOW.

JonesGillamRenz

730 N. Ninth
Salina, KS 67401

785.827.0386

NEW CEILING-MOUNTED, 2" THICK ACCENT TRIM/MOLDING &
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e = m— | HOUR FIRE PARTITION; BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS
ST | EXPOSED STRUCTURE = mmm mmm ] HOUR SHAFT WALL

P_| EXIST./NEW PLASTER (PAINTED) SEAL VOIDS AT TOPS OF WALLS AND PENETRATIONS WITH U.L. LISTED
CLG. TYPE FIRE BATT INSULATION, PILLOWS, AND/OR FIRE SEALANT AS REQUIRED
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EXISTING CLAY TILE————=

& BRICK WALL

EXISTING BRICK —)
FACADE

DOOR PER SCH:-
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—DRILL &
ANCHOR

—FLUSH ANCHOR IN
DIMPLED H.M. FRAME

DOOR JAMB DTL.

P

1 1 /zn=1 1_011

HEAD SIMILAR

3 1/2" BATT INSUL.

5/8" TYPE X G.B. (5/8"
TYPE X M.R. G.B. @ WET
AREAS ONLY) OVER 2x4
WOOD STUDS @ 16”0.C.

1% WOOD TRIM,
NOTCHED @ HM. )

FRAME, PAINT

DOOR PER SCH.%F

DOOR JAMB DTL.
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53/, H.M. FRAME
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11/2"=1"-0"

3 1/2" BATT INSUL.

5/8" TYPE X G.B. (5/8”
TYPE X M.R. G.B. @ WET
AREAS ONLY) OVER 2x4
WOOD STUDS @ 16"0.C.

1%” WOOD TRIM,
NOTCHED @ H.M.
FRAME, PAINT

)
=T
: HEADER REF.
'T:" - STRUCT
N iy
/oy

6'—8" A.F.F.
T.0 DOOR

DOOR PER SCH.%]
DOOR HEAD DTL.

N

N

L [¥H.M. FRAME
L W/ ANCHOR

1 1 /2"=1 1_On

K

—
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UNIT DOOR SCHEDULE - 25 UNITS PUBLIC DOOR SCHEDULE Cl23 g
S 3}
IR
DOOR FRAME DOOR FRAME o = =
o
SIZE MATERIAL TYPE FINISH [MATERIAL| TYPE| FINISH SIZE MATERIAL | TYPE| FINISH |MATERIAL| TYPE| FINISH m o g e
: L
C @©
2 0 - - 0 5 2 @
(o] 3 < < S o
F S a a 9 ¥ & 8 5 8 ) 9 & ©O|z2c=
4 < ala T T < < p 4 =2|8 z == & Z < g — | 9
14 ) W H T oo — 14 1al2 ] - S (14 w H T z(2|0 ] =2 2] = - S ol I
< o (e M e Z - W W < S1ElE Z-| [5]2 = < W W -
>3 3 =1z wis|e ek z gl |w|l |5z o 4 s 312 [l |5z 2138w |&|z o Fa) ¢
2SR 23 | [Elelala]g|2| | 8] [E] &5 21215 || |8I2] |2IZ|8[E] [§]F
3 1/2" BATT INSUL. - A | BDRM/BATH/CLST 3'-0" 6-8" | 13/4" |e B ° o [1] |e c/o-A0.2  |1.4 oo1 | 3-0" | 7-0"v. | 1 3/4" ° Fl e o [7] |e B—A10.5 9 N S
- ; g B | CLOSET PR3’ -0" 6'—8" 13/4" |® D| |® ® 1 ® J/K-A10.2 |3 002 3'-0" 7-0"fv. | 1 3/4" ® Fl| |® ol |7] |e® A—A10.5 9 GJ N o
5/8" TYPE X G.B. (5/8" : ; ¢ | cLoser PR5'-0" | 6'—8" 13/4" |e D ° ol |1]| |eo E/F—A10.2 003 | 3-0" | 7-0%v. | 1 3/4 ° F| |o o |[7] |eo A—A10.5 9 C 299
m;isx 0”,‘1&)‘365\'@? Q’VT - : D | cLoseT PR&-0" | e&-8" | 13/4" |e@ D ° ol |[1] |o E/F—A10.2 004 | 3-0" | 7-0%v. | 1 3/4 ° Fl [o ol |7] |o A—A10.5 9, SPANDREL GLASS O RN
WOOD STUDS. @ 16"0'3 . - E | MECHANICAL PR5'-0" | 6'-8" 1.3/4” ° Cc ° ol |1 Je E/F-A10.2 |5 005 | 3-0" | 7-0%v. | 1 3/4” ® Fl |eo o |7] |eo A—A10.5 9 Z g @
sl e F ]| MECHANICAL PR4'-0" 6'—8" 1.3/4" ° C ® ® 1 ® E/F—A10.2 5 006 |PR2-10"fv.| 7-0"fv. | 1 3/4" ® F ® ® 7 ® A—A10.5 9 ) ST 8
DOOR PER SCH. HEADER PER STRUCT. A 1, G | MECHANICAL 3'-0" 6'—8" 1.3/4" ° E ° o [1] |eo E/F-A102 |5 007 | PrR3-0" | 77-0"tv. | 1 3/4” ° F| |o o |[7] |eo A—A10.5 9 ~ o~
1/8" BASE BD TRIM N IRiA: poone M. & H | LAUNDRY PR'=6" | &-8" | 13/4" | |e® cle o |1 |e J/K=A102 |3 008 |2-10°fv. [ 7=0"tv. | 13/4" | |@ Fl e o [2] |eo A—A10.5 9
T0 DOOR T J | BATH 3'-0" 6'-8" 13/4" |e@ B ® ® 1 ® G/H-A10.2 2,4 009 | 2-107fv. | 7-0"fv. | 1 3/4 ™ F ° P 2 P A—A10.5 9
(—1/2" BASE BD TRIM K | CLOSET 1'—6" 6'—8" 13/4 |® B ® ® 1 ® E/F—A10.2 010 | 2'-10"fv. | 77—0"v. | 1 3/4” ® F ® ® 2 ® A—A10.5 9
45° CHAMFER AT . foLb o11 | 2'-10"v. | 7-0%f.v. | 1 3/4” ° F| |o ol |2| |e A—A10.5 9
DOOR OPENING , I—FoLl 107 T " —
— DOOR PER SCH 4 DOOR TRACK GENERAL NOTES: SPECIFIC NOTES: 012 §2-10°fv. | 7-0"v. | 13/4" | |@ Fl | ® 12| |e A-A10.5 e
= A. ALL DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE LEVER TYPE LATCH SETS UN.0. | 1. — HARDWARE TO BE PRIVACY LEVER TYPE LATCH SET. 013 | 3=3"v. | 7-0".v. | 1 3/4 d Fl|® e 12| |® A-A10.5 9
UNIT UNIT PROVIDED & INSTALLED PER SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 8710 2. POCKET DOOR — 32" MIN CLEAR OPENING, w/ ADA COMPLIANT HANDLE SIMILAR TO 014 | 2-8"tv. | 7-0%v. | 1 3/4” ) F ) ° 2 ° A—A10.5 9
B. COORDINATE W/ MFR. FOR ADA INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. TRIMCO SERIES 1068. ' A" y AP »
BASE DETAIL HEAD DETAIL COORDINATE Kg/y.NG REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. 3. BI—PASS/BI-F — VERIFY FINISHED G.B. OPENING w/ SIZE OF DOOR HARDWARE o15 | S-0fv. | 77-0%v. | 1 3/4 o K| _|® e |2 |e A—A10.5 SIM |9
C. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW AND ENSURE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AND & MANUFACTURER. ) 016 | 3-0"fv. | 7-0"fv. | 1 3/4" °® K ® ® 2 ® A—A10.5 SIM |9
@ B|_P ASS DOOR @ B|_FOLD DOOR STATUTES HAVE BEEN MET AS WELL. 4. BEDROOM & BATH DOORS — UNDERCUT DOORS PER MECH DWGS, 1" TYP.
a J a Ptto: 7 /eodes lo findlow. com /testatutes /PR /8./92 /D /92153 5. MECHANICAL DOORS WITHIN UNITS SHALL BE LOCKED, NOT ACCESSIBLE TO RESIDENTS —
11/2°=1"-0 11/2°=1"-0 BI-PASS SIMILAR 20 Sonrimch otk or Wapod done bol o sach evtasor door — — -
(3) sliding door pin lock on each exterior sliding glass door; 101 3-0 7'=-0 1 3/4 [ F [ [ 5 [ A—A10.7 1.2.3.4
APy (22 Meems Serting, e e oo vewer o S 102 3-0" 7'-0” 1.3/4” [ F| |eo o |7] |eo B/C/D—A10.5]1,2,3,4
: CF%’;% ; D. ALL SIGNAGE TO HAVE BRAILLE/TACTILE SURFACE. 103 3-0" 6'—8" 1.3/4” o |c o |eo 4| |eo N/0—A10.2
. \/3; BATT INSUL 104 | 3-0" 6-8" | 13/4 e |H ° e|2 e| | 60min | N/O-A10.2 |11
KB QE /9" BATT . 106 3-0" 6'—8" 1.3/4” o |c o |o 2 ° 60min | N/0-A10.2
5/8" TYPE X G.B AN AN . 3 {2 BATT INSUL——— "k—5/8" TYPE X G.B. OVER 107 | 3-0 6'-8" | 1.3/4" e |c o |o 2 o| | somin | n/0-A10.2
. F 3 1/2" BATT INSUL— 5/8" TYPE X G.B. (5/8"— || 1/2" RESILENT CHANNEL 108 | 3-0" 6-8" | 13/4 o |c o |o 2 o] | 60min | N/o-A10.2
(5/8” TYPE X M.R. i ; TYPE X M.R. G.B. @ WET  Kr——=—11) @ 24”0.C. VERT. GLAZING — e ” . '
G.B. @ WET AREAS HEADER : . AREAS ONLY) OVER 1/2"  |['UIIoTTZ] | 109 5-0 6-8 1.3/4 ® |G e |® 2 L] 60min | C/D—-A10.2 (7))
ONLY) OVER 2x6 X REF. STRUCT. A SOUND BOARD OVER 2x4 SCHEDULE 110 2'—6" 6'—8" 1.3/4” o |c o |o 2 ° N/0—A10.2 <
WD. STUDS @ . " P " % WOOD STUDS @ 1670.C. 3 0" g | 13/4 o A o Te o | omn A 5678
16°0.C. s d I 5/8 E X G.B. (5/8 - 1 ) HEADER REF. STRUCT a 1M 6 -8 2 C/D— 10.2 »0,/, x
, TYPE X MR. GB. @ WET '[TSS=[- 1%” WOOD TRIM, a 112 3-0” 6'—8" 1.3/4” o |y o |o 2 ° 60min | N/0—A10.2
WOOD TRIM & AREAS ONLY) OVER 2x4 : NOTCHED @ H.M |~ 0 , LLl
7'-0" — FRAME, PAINT » NAN A M 1% WOOD TRIM, NOTCH 3 ? a 13 3-0" 6—8" | 13/4 o |A o |o 2 o| | 20min | c/p-A102 |5.6,7.8
WOOD STUDS @ 16”0.C. : : FRAME (NO TRIM & R AME. PAINT 3 5 aleo | & -
T.0 DOOR ’E TN 1 MECH ROOM SIDE) © H.M. FRAME, PAIN X 15|g|2 ° g 2185 14 | 3-0 6-8" | 1 3/4” o |c o |eo 2 o| | 20min | c/o-at0.2
DOOR PER SCH.————— HEADER PER STRUCT.— T\ \ferwooo mme S E < |EEle| %52 & - 16 | 3-0° 6-8" | 1.3/4" ol [a o [eo 2 o| | 20min | c/p-a10.2 |567.8
, . . = _a” A.F.F. [t © ' ”» _Q” ” H —
6'—8" AFF. s FRAME — PAINT. ‘¢$08000R 2 IxIZI5I>l2|els|E|E 17 3-0 6'—8 1.3/4 o |A o |o 2 ®| | 20min | c/D-A10.2 |5.6.7.8 (7))
UNIT T.0 DOOR DOOR PER SCH | H.M. FRAME W/ ANCHOR — . S S 118 3-0" 6'—8” 1.3/4 o |c ° o2 ° F/E—A10.2 =
POCKET DOOR HEAD DTL DOOR PER SCH.———) ] 119 3'-0" 6'-8" 1.3/4" ® G ® ® 2 ® GOan N/0—A10.2 Z
oo UNIT SIDE HALL SIDE A2 |e ° o 121 | 3-0 6—8" | 1 .3/4" o [a ol o 2 o] | 60min | c/0-A10.2 B~ A LUl
=1'— '—0n” -t » — !
A3 |e R o 122 | 3-0 6'-8 1.3/4 ol [o ° o2 ° Fre-atnd |13 )ER
ADA COMPLIANT HANDLE—— - UNIT D DOOR HEAD DTL. 123 | 3-0 7-0" | 13/4" | |e Fl |e o [5| |e A-a10.7 N2, =
T080FF (Tvﬁu’oiﬁ'“é’ ?/Szl.;";lEs CLEAR 2x6 WD. STUDS @ 160.C] DOOR HEAD DTL. 11/2"=1-0" AL hd ° 124 | 3-0" | e-8 | 13/4 ol o |o 2 o] | 6omin | n/o-At0.2 =
HANDLE TO EXTEND PAST W/ BATT INSUL Y s | B1 o o ) 126 | 3-0 6—8" | 13/4" ol | o |o 2 ®| | 20min | c/o-A10.2 |5.6.7.8 oY
IM. N ’ » i '—n” -t ” . _
TRIM &:@L;s 3 ggﬁg TRIM & FRAME 3 1/2° BATT INSUL. . B2 ° ° ° 127 3-0 6'—8 1.3/4 o |a o |o 2 ° zgm-n c/o-a10.2 |5.6,7.8 <
4 . » '\ ”» r_a” ”» m.n _
4 [a—— ( 3 3 1/2" BATT INSUL @ K—5/8" TYPE X GB. OVER REF. SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL 128 3-0 6-8 1.3/ 4 e J¢ e 10 2 o : N/0-A10.2 (a B
i B | - 2 : 5/8" TYPE X G.B. (5/8"— 1 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL REQUIREMENTS 120 | 3-0 6'-8 1.3/4 o |A o |o 2 ®| | 20min | c/D-A10.2 |5.6.7.8 <
< - - : X 4”0.C. VERT. '—0” '—g” - i -
\/ d O( 6%9 I;Eisxo%&)cb%sg 1W/EZT" | eroe IECC_2021 REQUIREMENTS e 68 | 13/4 o 1A o 1® 2 @l | 20mn} C/D-A10.2 }56.7.8
/\/\ T™ L TYPE X M.R. GB. @ WET [ WOOD STUDS @ 16”0.C £ U-FACTOR 133 3'-0" 7-0"fv. | 1 3/4" ° F ® ® 7 ® A—A10.5 SIM ]1,2,3,4
sVs ¢| a 5 o\ . FIXED FENSTRATION 42 Z
AREAS ONLY) OVER 2x4 |- A , :
- || AP » i . & . OPERABLE FENSTRATION .54
=t x| WOOD STUDS @ 1670.C. T‘; 84 " " " ENTRANCE DOOR 68 O
r\: % " X <] 1%” WOOD TRIM,——__ | =<} 1% WOOD TRIM, NOTCH SECOND FLOOR
(@ 1/4” RUBBER PAD + N\ 1—woop TRM &  NOTCHED @ H.M. N[ @ H.M. FRAME, PAINT sHee FXED OPERASLE — — - . —
X= L=<l FRAME P AINT.  FRAME P ’N;r s <PF < 5 S o 201 -0 6'-8 1.3/4 o A el |o 2 o 20min | c/D-A10.2 |5,6,7.8 -
L_5/8" TYPE X G.B. (5/8" —DOOR PER SCH. T PF2>.5 40 37 202 3'-0" 6'—8" 1.3/4" ® A ° ® 2 ° 20min | ¢/D-A10.2 |5.6,7.8 <
TYPE X M.R. G.B. @ WET DOOR PER SCH- H.M. FRAME W/ ANCHOR 203 | 3-0" 6'—8” 1.3/4" o |a o |o 2 ° 20min | c/p-A10.2 |5.6,7.8 -
AREAS ONLY) DOOR PER SCH.———— UNT SDE WAL SDE 204 30" o g " 3/4" e Ic o e > o 20min | c/b_At0.2 -
UNIT UNIT 206 | 3-0 68" | 13/4" o [a o |o 2 o] | 20min [ c/p-a10.2 [56.7.8 J
POCKET DOOR JAMB DTL. DOOR JAMB DTL. DOOR JAMB DTL. 207 | $-0" | 6-8" | 13/4 e G o le 2 © 1 20min } C/D-A10.2 o
— — — 208 | PR3-0" | 6-8" 1.3/4” NEE o |o 2 ° 60min | c/b-A10.2 |10
11/2"=1-0 11/2"=1-0 11/2"=1"-0 209 3'-0" 6'-8" 1.3/4" ® G ® ® 2 ° 20min | C/D—A10.2 <
21 3-0" 6'—8" 1.3/4 o |A o |o 2 ° 20min | ¢/D-A10.2 |5.6,7,8 T
~ ~ 0 < 212 3-0" 6'—8" 1.3/4” o |a o |o 2 ° 20min | c/p-A10.2 |5.6,7.8 LL
:,2('; g b g 213 3-0" 6'—8" 1.3/4” o |A o |o 2 ° 20min | c/b-A10.2 |5.,6,7,8 m
I | & | yéhgg 214 3-0” 6'—8" 1.3/4” o |A o |o 2 ° 20min | c/p-A10.2 ]5.6,7.8
19'—2"'<v = < @ 246 VIO V-8 N4 ol P e e M2 Ter heomin ] c/p<A NN N\~ QO
(IQ EQUAL 'EQUAL (IQ (}3./ +5'—8"F.V. \,(IQ < 247 S e A 3 007 2 . ® = ® O-+—1-8-—10 BrivOmt rvovd —
95" ?’5’ ! | B 1 | PN _ AL S WL SN N A AL | ~ m
sl S | CTel | ~MAPES INSULATEL ’&1 THIRD FLOOR @)
=lo mﬁimo ale ! asllldz ! e ! az|| / PANEL TYP 301 3-0" 6-8" | 13/4 o |A o |o 2 e| | 20min | c/o-A10.2 [5.6,7.8 -
3= PANEL TYP X | Ik | | 2 VARES 302 3'-0" 6'-8" 1.3/4" ® A ® ® 2 ® 20min | c/b-A10.2 |5.6,7.8 -
S N5 I I <+75 ] I — — ~ - w
2 NG L MiL & DLasp caNoey | | |1 (> = ML i, a 303 | 3-0 6'—8 13/4 o | o |eo 2 o| | 20min | c/p-A102 [5.6.7.8 iNe)
4 varies (b 2; 2 2 vares & = ) o ) = || | T J0¢ | 500 68 | 1 3/4 2L 18 o 1o 2 ol {20min} C/D-AI0.2 L
” ’ ”» 2 ’ ”» ” \\ '—n” _” ” o _
. [ReF. som |é ) ) Ré’:Rg:gH' K , AfREF. son |é 2;, 3-0 2'-0 'I%Z“N ‘ E D S, o Y | E— ' . E..__ g —— i —— R A1 306 | 3-0” 6-8" | | 3/4” : A : : 2 : zgm!n c/p-A10.2  |5.6,7.8 LLl
<3 R 3 e K )”é ﬂﬁgﬂé > LD == < 3 307 3-0 6'—8 1.3/4 G 2 min | c/b-A10.2 )
:_;, £ ? & @ ~ 308 | PR3-0" | 6-8" 1.3/4" o |y o |o 2 ° 6omin | c/p-a10.2 |10 >
. . . . _| la L . '_n” - ” 20m'n _ .
- - - / | > =7 &—oF )91'7 a > 3_0" = 309 3-0" 6'-8" 13/4 o |c o |o 2 ° in | c/D-A10.2 <
3 3 3 / i K A N X L 311 3-0 6'-8 1.3/4 o |A o |o 2 [ 20min | c/b-A10.2 |]5.6,7.8
. . . . : Pl : Pl : Pl - 312 3-0" 6—8" | 1 3/4 o |a o |o 2 e| | 20min | c/p-A10.2 [5.6.7.8 2z
[ [T 009 [T o ) N | 1 o w0l 1 o ol -
& & 7 3 T N - H° ] 3 © J i+ @D 313 | 3-0" 6-8" | 1.3/4 o |A o |eo 2 o] | 20min | c/p-a10.2 [56.7.8 <
» » 11 n © © // Q 314 3'-0” 6'—8” 1.3/4" o |a o |o 2 ° 20min | c/p-A10.2 |5.6,7.8 (77)
[ [ 5% [ At At At A 04 36 | 3-0 6-8" | 1.3/4 o |v o |eo 2 o| [ 6omin | c/p-Aat0.2
> > 4) > R 5 1’_1 2 q 005
SNz L - N 6) NZ SN L Al # < V4 ~~ V4 PENTHOUSE
@ @ @ @ B3 @ I @ @ P1 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" |@ H ® o 2 ® P—A10.2 1,2,3,4
(N. CHADBORNE STREET) (E. COLLEGE AVENUE) ELEVATOR
- yor > o 60min | F-A6.1
B DOOR FRAME TYPES E2 4-0" 7'-0" 60min | F—n6.1
1/4"=1"-0" E3 4-0" 7'-0" 60min | F—A6.1
niun
5|3 DR #004 TO
VARIES VARIES ] £ - - NOTES:
REF. SCH. REF. SCH. ele RECEIVE A4 GLASS 3 3 1. ALL EXPOSED LINTELS TO BE PAINTED AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR.
VERIFY W/ VERIFY W/ E % VARIES (2') ':E,_ REF. SCH (2'3 ':E - % :-!\lSTAEls(LS!I"‘ILLé Zli:AEiHn‘(l;GS & CONT. CAULKING FOR A WEATHERTIGHT SEAL, AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS & FRAMES.
DOOR DOOR ZS5 . SCH. z=5 . F.V. EXI ING.
SYSTEM) SYSTEM) o E REF. SCH. Z §§, REF. SCH. 3-0" g §(=,=, 4 NEW EXTERIOR DOOR & FRAME — VERIFY THICKNESS OF EXISTING OPENING. INSTALL DOOR, FRAME, HARDWARE, SILL & WEATHERSTRIPPING, FOR A
30" VARIES E E E E 30" o r5" 5"\ Q T . . . . 58 9 T WEATHERTIGHT SEAL, FIELD VERIFY CONDITIONS REVISION:
e Q. EQ Q. y EQ - |e gl ( W e VARIES =N 6"/ - K ﬂ a w9 5. UNIT ENTRY DOOR - HARDWARE TO BE LEVER TYPE LATCH SETS, KEYED OUTSIDE & RELEASE INSIDE LOCKSET & DEADBOLT W/ THUMB TURN INSIDE
: : T T ol | oxx KREF. SCH.>| T K 9| 3 * % k| | oxx & NO KEY OUTSIDE W/ 1" MIN THROW. COORDINATE W/ MFR. FOR ADA INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. COORDINATE KEYING REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.
< < < < <T EYS o~ 7@‘ T T <M I' =40 WEATHER STRIPPING TO BE INSTALLED. @1 4—-25-2024
R — R — — = — — —— %] E% —— & bo) %] E% 6. UNIT ENTRY DOOR - 180° PEEP HOLES at ADAPTABLE UNITS: (1) PEEP HOLE TO BE INSTALLED @ 60”AFF.
= . Ef_. << | / E.<_| < 7. UNIT ENTRY DOOR - 180° PEEP HOLES at ACCESSIBLE UNITS: (2) PEEP HOLES TO BE INSTALLED @ 43"AFF & 60”AFF. »&1
. - 5 / S=3 // * 5 / S=3 8. NOISE THRESHOLD TO NOT EXCEED CODE VALUES FOR DWELLING TO CORRIDOR RATING. 5—-29-2024
J = ? Z2uw / X 22w 9. NEW DOOR & FRAME IN EXISTING OPENING. SECURE SHUT W/ NO OPERABLE HARDWARE
a = . W<k . /' - |5 w<% 10. DOOR ON MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN.
| T . % % = o ] DZTE % | ™ % 2| & Al =T= 11. DOOR TO HAVE CLEAR, FIRE-RATED GLAZING
A W X | = I o 22 .t X B2 °F ) x 28 A& » 10 E A .
© '5.'_" <y © © =| © 8 L o< © ©o| v © ~ ) L o< ( 13. DOOR AT M/E 119 IS TO HAVE STORAGE STYLE LOCKING MECHANISM, WITH PANIC HARDWARE AND DOOR CLOSER. DATE: 1—16—2024
|22 = — = ATl QIR S &= / « | © // M '
Bl & = S| At | & T A ] - / % JOB: 22-3281
Pl — = | B | L S 013) S % B2 A QI8 2% SHEET NO
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14 14
W/ LOUVERS W/ LOUVERS a a
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1/4n=1 1_011
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ELEVATOR OPENING PER MFR
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() ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES BY SYMBOL 235 5
1.  CONNECT EXHAUST FAN PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. — -% 2 §
©
2. PROVIDE 30A/2P SNAP SWITCH AND CONNECT WATER HEATER. .6 E X
[e ]
3. PROVIDE 60A/2P DISCONNECT SWITCH AND CONNECT TO BLOWER COIL WITH ©
ELECTRIC HEAT. SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION. COORDINATE m -
REQUIREMENTS WITH M.C. m g ©
4. SPLIT-WIRE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE BELOW COUNTER. TOP HALF OF RECEPTACLE TO BE C r= L’(\) ?8
SWITCHED FOR CONTROL OF GARBAGE DISPOSAL. BOTTOM HALF OF RECEPTACLE TO % (Q Q
BE WIRED UNSWITCHED FOR DISHWASHER. RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED IN BACK o .. R,
OF BASE CABINET ADJACENT TO DISHWASHER TO ALLOW ACCESS. PROVIDE CORDS ﬁ g E g
f AND GROUNDING PLUGS AS REQUIRED FOR DISPOSER AND DISHWASHER . 2 g 0’3
LSJE—}IQI;/I;I—CYE 5. PROVIDE 120V CONNECTION TO MICROWAVE/RANGE HOOD. STANDARD AND
114 TAP BOX ADAPTABLE UNITS WILL HAVE MICROWAVE ABOVE RANGE. ACCESSIBLE UNITS WILL
IE ) HAVE RANGE HOOD. COORDINATE EXACT ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS WITH
= RMC EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. IF EQUIPMENT IS CORD AND PLUG, PROVIDE RECEPTACLE INSIDE

CABINET ABOVE RANGE.
6. PROVIDE SWITCH IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS FOR CONTROL OF RANGE HOOD.

IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS, INSTALL COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES A MINIMUM 36" AWAY
FROM CORNER PER FAIR HOUSING ACT DESIGN MANUAL CHAPTER 5 'SIDE REACH OVER
AN OBSTRUCTION' REQUIREMENTS. WHERE AN OBSTRUCTION PREVENTS 36" DISTANCE
REQUIREMENT, INSTALL RECEPTACLE AS FAR FROM CORNER AS POSSIBLE.PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL OUTLETS WITHIN 36" OF CORNER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH NEC
SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

8. SWITCH CLOSEST TO DOOR SHALL CONTROL ALL LIGHTS IN BATHROOM, AND THE
OTHER SWITCH SHALL CONTROL THE EXHAUST FAN.

9. PROVIDE PRESET SLIDE DIMMER COMPATIBLE WITH ASSOCIATED LIGHT FIXTURES.

10. PROVIDE TIMER SWITCH EQUAL TO AIR CYCLER 'SMART EXHAUST' FOR CONTROL OF
EXHAUST FAN. SET SWITCH PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS TO OPERATE FAN AS
INDICATED BELOW:

1 BEDROOM: 20 MINUTES PER HOUR
2 BEDROOM: 35 MINUTES PER HOUR

N

BC-2.5a /@ EE
W

44" /GFI

11. ROUTE 120V CIRCUIT FOR HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PUMP ("HWP') THROUGH
ADJACENT AQUASTAT. PROVIDE 20A/1P SNAP SWITCH ADJACENT TO PUMP AND MAKE
FINAL FLEXIBLE CONNECTION. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR .

12. CONNECT UNBALANCED PORTION OF WATER HEATER LOAD TO PHASE LEG INDICATED.
13. (3) #12, #12G, 1/2"C FROM ASSOCIATED OUTDOOR UNIT ON ROOF. SEE SHEET E1.7.

14. 30A/3P MANUAL MOTOR CONTROLLER SNAP SWITCH (WITHOUT OVERLOAD
PROTECTION) IN NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE, P&S #7803W OR EQUAL. MOUNT ADJACENT TO
UNIT AND MAKE FINAL FLEXIBLE CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT.

15. AT RECEPTACLES ABOVE KITCHEN COUNTERS IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS (#109 & #203,
PROVIDE 1" DEEP FLUSH TYPE EXTENSION ADAPTER, WIREMOLD #V5751WH, TO BRING
RECEPTACLE CLOSER TO COUNTERTOP EDGE TO COMPLY WITH 24" SIDE REACH
REQUIREMENT.

16. 30A/2P DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH SOLID NEUTRAL AND (1) 20A DUAL-ELEMENT, TIME
DELAY FUSE IN NEMA T ENCLOSURE FOR ELEVATOR CAB LIGHTS & EXHAUST. SWITCH
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED "OFF". MOUNT AT 6'-0" AFF TO TOP AND LABEL
WITH CIRCUIT NUMBER. COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION AND
REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER. PROVIDE FINAL ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER LOCATED IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND
FLOOR LANDING.

17. NOTE DELETED.

TEXAS

18. 3-PHASE POWER FEEDER AND (2) #18 STRANDED CU CONDUCTORS FROM ELEVATOR
POWER MODULE SWITCH TO ‘JH1' DISCONNECT SWITCH.

1 9. ELEVATOR CONTROLLER IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

g%\\ 20. INSTALL LIGHT AND RECEPTACLE ON WALL OF ELEVATOR PIT. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION

CT/GFI

(16"
Q1 WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER. INSTALL LIGHT SWITCH ADJACENT TO PIT

LADDER AT 48" ABOVE FLOOR LANDING.

21. INSTALL LIGHT AND RECEPTACLE ON WALL OF ELEVATOR HOISTWAY ABOVE SECOND
FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.
INSTALL LIGHT SWITCH ADJACENT TO ENTRY AT 48" ABOVE FLOOR LANDING.

I

E
z
Z=
==
N=

=

(9'-8"

22. SWITCH EXHAUST FAN WITH ROOM LIGHTS.

X

23. ROUTE CIRCUIT THROUGH CONTACTOR INDICATED. SEE 5/E6.1.

24. SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE IN ELEVATOR PIT FOR ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP. COORDINATE
EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND ELEVATOR
EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

25. ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP ALARM PANEL IN CLOSET BELOW STAIR LANDING. PROVIDE
® 120V POWER CONNECTION AND 1" CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING STUBBED INTO
ELEVATOR PIT FOR CONTROL CABLING. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR.

26. MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE FOR CLOSET BELOW STAIR LANDING. MOUNT TO STRUCTURE.

5\@ 27. ROUTE DRYER CIRCUIT THROUGH CURRENT SWITCH FOR OPERATION OF OUTSIDE AIR
@ ® INTAKE HOOD. HOOD DAMPER SHALL OPEN WHEN ANY DRYER IS OPERATING. SEE
DETAIL 2/E6.2.

28. COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION OF DRINKING FOUNTAIN RECEPTACLE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

29. PROVIDE 120V POWER CONNECTION TO SEWAGE EJECTOR ALARM PANEL AND SIMPLEX
RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS
WITH G.C. AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

30. PROVIDE DOOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM A/V HORN/STROBE DEVICE AND LOW VOLTAGE
TRANSFORMER AT ALL ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS
DESIGNATED HEARING-IMPAIRED. INSTALL HORN/STROBE APPLIANCE AT 80" AFF.
INSTALL TRANSFORMER IN DOUBLE GANG JUNCTION BOX ABOVE HORN/STROBE WITH
BLANK COVER PLATE AND PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING. SEE DETAIL 3,
SHEET E6.2. PROVIDE ENGRAVED SIGN AT THE HORN/STROBE DEVICE TO READ
"DOOR".

31. PROVIDE PUSH BUTTON AT 48" AFF FOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM AT ALL ACCESSIBLE
APARTMENTS AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS DESIGNATED FOR HEARING-IMPAIRED. REFER
TO ARCH DRAWINGS FOR APPLICABLE ROOMS. SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET E6.2.

32. IN ADA/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, DISPOSER SWITCH SHALL BE COUNTERTOP MOUNTED, AIR
ACTIVATED PUSH BUTTON TYPE, FINISH TO MATCH SINK. COORDINATE EXACT ‘(‘é‘s et O
LOCATION OF PUSH BUTTON WITH ARCHITECT. AL TR g

33. RELAY FOR CONTROL OF MOTORIZED INTAKE HOOD ON ROOF. SEE 2/E6.2. 1-16-2024
34. TIMECLOCK AND CONTACTORS FOR LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE CONTROL. RE: 5/E6.1. REVISION:
35. 2-HOUR DIAL TIMER OVERRIDE SWITCH FOR SWITCHED RECEPTACLES. SEE 5/E6.1. AAS' 44 05-29-2024

36. LINE VOLTAGE CEILING OCCUPANCY SENSOR/PHOTOCELL WITH DAYLIGHT HARVESTING
CAPABILITY. SENSOR SHALL DIM 0-10V LIGHTS WHEN ADEQUATE DAYLIGHT IS

" /D\ /D\ " — PRESENT. SENSORWORX #SWX-2-3-1-2-D OR EQUAL.
o Q1 oh Qi o Q1 Q1

37. PRESET SLIDE DIMMER, 0-10V, LEVITON #IP710-DLZ OR EQUAL. COORDINATE DEVICE
COLOR WITH ARCHITECT.

38. ONE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT #44 (UNCONTROLLED) AND THE
OTHER RECEPTACLES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT #46 (CONTROLLED). JOB: 21—-3166
CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE SHALL BE MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 406.3(E). SHEET NO.:

39. RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO FUTURE RADON FAN. INSTALL RECEPTACLE IN ROOM 306
E 1 ] 1

HISTORIC REHABILITATION - APARTMENTS

SAN ANGELDO,

48"

NL J

K
1) @) gt
BC-1.5

44" /GFI

ROOSEVELT LOFTS

% - oss2 S J

(17'-8"

DATE: 1-16—2024

RE: 1/E1.1
MATCHLINE
RE: 1/E1.2

ON WALL AT APPROX. 12" BELOW UNDERSIDE OF ROOF. INSTALL RECEPTACLE IN
APARTMENT - 24 (312) ABOVE CEILING OF LAUNDRY ROOM, ADJACENT TO ACCESS
PANEL.

@ PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
1/4" = 1'-0"
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SEE SHEET E1.5 FOR GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES.
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PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
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RE: 1/E1.3
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RE: 1/E1.4
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44"/GFI

Q2

RE: 1/E1.3
MATCHLINE
RE: 1/E1.4
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1. CONNECT EXHAUST FAN PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.
2. PROVIDE 30A/2P SNAP SWITCH AND CONNECT WATER HEATER.

3. PROVIDE 60A/2P DISCONNECT SWITCH AND CONNECT TO BLOWER COIL WITH
ELECTRIC HEAT. SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION. COORDINATE
REQUIREMENTS WITH M.C.

4. SPLIT-WIRE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE BELOW COUNTER. TOP HALF OF RECEPTACLE TO BE
SWITCHED FOR CONTROL OF GARBAGE DISPOSAL. BOTTOM HALF OF RECEPTACLE TO
BE WIRED UNSWITCHED FOR DISHWASHER. RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED IN BACK
OF BASE CABINET ADJACENT TO DISHWASHER TO ALLOW ACCESS. PROVIDE CORDS
AND GROUNDING PLUGS AS REQUIRED FOR DISPOSER AND DISHWASHER .

5. PROVIDE 120V CONNECTION TO MICROWAVE/RANGE HOOD. STANDARD AND
ADAPTABLE UNITS WILL HAVE MICROWAVE ABOVE RANGE. ACCESSIBLE UNITS WILL
HAVE RANGE HOOD. COORDINATE EXACT ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS WITH
EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. IF EQUIPMENT IS CORD AND PLUG, PROVIDE RECEPTACLE INSIDE
CABINET ABOVE RANCGE.

PROVIDE SWITCH IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS FOR CONTROL OF RANGE HOOD.

IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS, INSTALL COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES A MINIMUM 36" AWAY
FROM CORNER PER FAIR HOUSING ACT DESIGN MANUAL CHAPTER 5 'SIDE REACH OVER
AN OBSTRUCTION' REQUIREMENTS. WHERE AN OBSTRUCTION PREVENTS 36" DISTANCE
REQUIREMENT, INSTALL RECEPTACLE AS FAR FROM CORNER AS POSSIBLE.PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL OUTLETS WITHIN 36" OF CORNER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH NEC
SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

8. SWITCH CLOSEST TO DOOR SHALL CONTROL ALL LIGHTS IN BATHROOM, AND THE
OTHER SWITCH SHALL CONTROL THE EXHAUST FAN.

9. PROVIDE PRESET SLIDE DIMMER COMPATIBLE WITH ASSOCIATED LIGHT FIXTURES.

10. PROVIDE TIMER SWITCH EQUAL TO AIR CYCLER 'SMART EXHAUST' FOR CONTROL OF
EXHAUST FAN. SET SWITCH PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS TO OPERATE FAN AS
INDICATED BELOW:

1 BEDROOM: 20 MINUTES PER HOUR
2 BEDROOM: 35 MINUTES PER HOUR

N o

11. ROUTE 120V CIRCUIT FOR HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PUMP ("HWP") THROUGH
ADJACENT AQUASTAT. PROVIDE 20A/1P SNAP SWITCH ADJACENT TO PUMP AND MAKE
FINAL FLEXIBLE CONNECTION. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR .

12. CONNECT UNBALANCED PORTION OF WATER HEATER LOAD TO PHASE LEG INDICATED.
13. (3) #12, #12G, 1/2"C FROM ASSOCIATED OUTDOOR UNIT ON ROOF. SEE SHEET E1.7.

14. 30A/3P MANUAL MOTOR CONTROLLER SNAP SWITCH (WITHOUT OVERLOAD
PROTECTION) IN NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE, P&S #7803W OR EQUAL. MOUNT ADJACENT TO
UNIT AND MAKE FINAL FLEXIBLE CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT.

15. AT RECEPTACLES ABOVE KITCHEN COUNTERS IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS (#109 & #203,
PROVIDE 1" DEEP FLUSH TYPE EXTENSION ADAPTER, WIREMOLD #V5751WH, TO BRING
RECEPTACLE CLOSER TO COUNTERTOP EDGE TO COMPLY WITH 24" SIDE REACH
REQUIREMENT.

16. 30A/2P DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH SOLID NEUTRAL AND (1) 20A DUAL-ELEMENT, TIME
DELAY FUSE IN NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE FOR ELEVATOR CAB LIGHTS & EXHAUST. SWITCH
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED "OFF". MOUNT AT 6'-0" AFF TO TOP AND LABEL
WITH CIRCUIT NUMBER. COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION AND
REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER. PROVIDE FINAL ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER LOCATED IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND
FLOOR LANDING.

17. NOTE DELETED.

18. 3-PHASE POWER FEEDER AND (2) #18 STRANDED CU CONDUCTORS FROM ELEVATOR
POWER MODULE SWITCH TO 'JH1' DISCONNECT SWITCH.

] 9. ELEVATOR CONTROLLER IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY

EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

20. INSTALL LIGHT AND RECEPTACLE ON WALL OF ELEVATOR PIT. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION
WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER. INSTALL LIGHT SWITCH ADJACENT TO PIT
LADDER AT 48" ABOVE FLOOR LANDING.

21. INSTALL LIGHT AND RECEPTACLE ON WALL OF ELEVATOR HOISTWAY ABOVE SECOND
FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

INSTALL LIGHT SWITCH ADJACENT TO ENTRY AT 48" ABOVE FLOOR LANDING.

22. SWITCH EXHAUST FAN WITH ROOM LIGHTS.

23. ROUTE CIRCUIT THROUGH CONTACTOR INDICATED. SEE 5/E6.1.

24. SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE IN ELEVATOR PIT FOR ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP. COORDINATE
EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND ELEVATOR
EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

25. ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP ALARM PANEL IN CLOSET BELOW STAIR LANDING. PROVIDE
120V POWER CONNECTION AND 1" CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING STUBBED INTO
ELEVATOR PIT FOR CONTROL CABLING. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR.

26. MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE FOR CLOSET BELOW STAIR LANDING. MOUNT TO STRUCTURE.

27. ROUTE DRYER CIRCUIT THROUGH CURRENT SWITCH FOR OPERATION OF OUTSIDE AIR
INTAKE HOOD. HOOD DAMPER SHALL OPEN WHEN ANY DRYER IS OPERATING. SEE
DETAIL 2/E6.2.

28. COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION OF DRINKING FOUNTAIN RECEPTACLE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

29. PROVIDE 120V POWER CONNECTION TO SEWAGE EJECTOR ALARM PANEL AND SIMPLEX
RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS
WITH G.C. AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

30. PROVIDE DOOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM A/V HORN/STROBE DEVICE AND LOW VOLTAGE
TRANSFORMER AT ALL ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS
DESIGNATED HEARING-IMPAIRED. INSTALL HORN/STROBE APPLIANCE AT 80" AFF.
INSTALL TRANSFORMER IN DOUBLE GANG JUNCTION BOX ABOVE HORN/STROBE WITH
BLANK COVER PLATE AND PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING. SEE DETAIL 3,
SHEET E6.2. PROVIDE ENGRAVED SIGN AT THE HORN/STROBE DEVICE TO READ
"DOOR".

31. PROVIDE PUSH BUTTON AT 48" AFF FOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM AT ALL ACCESSIBLE
APARTMENTS AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS DESIGNATED FOR HEARING-IMPAIRED. REFER
TO ARCH DRAWINGS FOR APPLICABLE ROOMS. SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET E6.2.

32. IN ADA/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, DISPOSER SWITCH SHALL BE COUNTERTOP MOUNTED, AIR
ACTIVATED PUSH BUTTON TYPE, FINISH TO MATCH SINK. COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION OF PUSH BUTTON WITH ARCHITECT.

33. RELAY FOR CONTROL OF MOTORIZED INTAKE HOOD ON ROOF. SEE 2/E6.2.

34. TIMECLOCK AND CONTACTORS FOR LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE CONTROL. RE: 5/E6.1.

35. 2-HOUR DIAL TIMER OVERRIDE SWITCH FOR SWITCHED RECEPTACLES. SEE 5/E6.1.

36. LINE VOLTAGE CEILING OCCUPANCY SENSOR/PHOTOCELL WITH DAYLIGHT HARVESTING
CAPABILITY. SENSOR SHALL DIM 0-10V LIGHTS WHEN ADEQUATE DAYLIGHT IS
PRESENT. SENSORWORX #SWX-2-3-1-2-D OR EQUAL.

37. PRESET SLIDE DIMMER, 0-10V, LEVITON #IP710-DLZ OR EQUAL. COORDINATE DEVICE
COLOR WITH ARCHITECT.

38. ONE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT #44 (UNCONTROLLED) AND THE
OTHER RECEPTACLES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT #46 (CONTROLLED).
CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE SHALL BE MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 406.3(E).

39. RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO FUTURE RADON FAN. INSTALL RECEPTACLE IN ROOM 306
ON WALL AT APPROX. 12" BELOW UNDERSIDE OF ROOF. INSTALL RECEPTACLE IN

APARTMENT - 24 (312) ABOVE CEILING OF LAUNDRY ROOM, ADJACENT TO ACCESS
PANEL.
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H GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES () ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES BY SYMBOL % 5 5
N v
A. VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS AND ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT 1. CONNECT EXHAUST FAN PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. —-— O & %
PROVIDED OR SELECTED BY OWNER. eyl B AR
2. PROVIDE 30A/2P SNAP SWITCH AND CONNECT WATER HEATER. = v
B. VERIFY EXACT PLACEMENT OF ALL LUMINAIRES, DEVICES, AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN G 0
ON THE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WITH ARCHITECTURAL, 3. PROVIDE 60A/2P DISCONNECT SWITCH AND CONNECT TO BLOWER COIL WITH ©
REQUIREMENTS WITH M.C. q) g ©
= S:\Tscvtjll';'rcﬁl_ELDEl—l\f(g'FFGCEgrSgUL(IZﬁ'I_OHI;S, UNFlg':'_gEklla I?)‘I;:S :I‘_T[)C(E)ﬂ:l[;gg-rs TOAN 4. SPLIT-WIRE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE BELOW COUNTER. TOP HALF OF RECEPTACLE TO BE C £ (’B go)
’ ' SWITCHED FOR CONTROL OF GARBAGE DISPOSAL. BOTTOM HALF OF RECEPTACLE TO £ n o
D. CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSORS SHALL BE LINE VOLTAGE, PASSIVE BE WIRED UNSWITCHED FOR DISHWASHER. RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED IN BACK o Z % N
INFRARED, WITH 2000 SQFT COVERAGE OVER 360° PATTERN. SENSORWORX OF BASE CABINET ADJACENT TO DISHWASHER TO ALLOW ACCESS. PROVIDE CORDS Z 8
#SWX-202-2 AND GROUNDING PLUGS AS REQUIRED FOR DISPOSER AND DISHWASHER . ) 8 E £
[ N
E. IN AREAS WHERE CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSORS ARE USED FOR LIGHTING 5. PROVIDE 120V CONNECTION TO MICROWAVE/RANGE HOOD. STANDARD AND
CONTROL IN CONJUNCTION WITH WALL SWITCHES, OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH LEG ADAPTABLE UNITS WILL HAVE MICROWAVE ABOVE RANGE. ACCESSIBLE UNITS WILL
SIMILAR TO ROOM 201 SHALL BE WIRED IN SERIES WITH WALL SWITCH(ES) TO PROVIDE OVERRIDE "OFF" HAVE RANGE HOOD. COORDINATE EXACT ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS WITH
CONTROL FOR LIGHTS. EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. IF EQUIPMENT IS CORD AND PLUG, PROVIDE RECEPTACLE INSIDE

CABINET ABOVE RANGE.
F.  VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS OF HVAC AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT WITH THE GENERAL

CONTRACTOR AND ASSOCIATED SUB CONTRACTORS. COORDINATE ELECTRICAL 6. PROVIDE SWITCH IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS FOR CONTROL OF RANGE HOOD.
INSTALLATION REQUIRED PRIOR TO COMMENCING ROUGH-IN WORK. 7. IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS, INSTALL COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES A MINIMUM 36" AWAY
G. PROVIDE TAMPER PROOF RECEPTACLES IN DWELLING UNITS PER NEC REQUIREMENTS. FROM CORNER PER FAIR HOUSING ACT DESIGN MANUAL CHAPTER 5 'SIDE REACH OVER
AN OBSTRUCTION' REQUIREMENTS. WHERE AN OBSTRUCTION PREVENTS 36" DISTANCE
CONTROL WIRING FOR 0-10 V-dc DIMMING SIGNAL CIRCUITS SHALL BE NEC CLASS 1, REQUIREMENT, INSTALL RECEPTACLE AS FAR FROM CORNER AS POSSIBLE.PROVIDE
ROUTED IN SAME RACEWAY/CABLE WITH LIGHTING CIRCUIT POWER CONDUCTORS. ADDITIONAL OUTLETS WITHIN 36" OF CORNER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH NEC
WIRING SHALL CONSIST OF (2) #16 SOLID CU THHN OR TFN CONDUCTORS. SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

CONDUCTOR INSULATION COLOR SHALL BE VIOLET (+ V-dc) AND PINK ( - V-dc).
8. SWITCH CLOSEST TO DOOR SHALL CONTROL ALL LIGHTS IN BATHROOM, AND THE

OTHER SWITCH SHALL CONTROL THE EXHAUST FAN.
9. PROVIDE PRESET SLIDE DIMMER COMPATIBLE WITH ASSOCIATED LIGHT FIXTURES.

10. PROVIDE TIMER SWITCH EQUAL TO AIR CYCLER 'SMART EXHAUST' FOR CONTROL OF
EXHAUST FAN. SET SWITCH PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS TO OPERATE FAN AS
INDICATED BELOW:

1 BEDROOM: 20 MINUTES PER HOUR
2 BEDROOM: 35 MINUTES PER HOUR

-------------------------------------------------‘

11. ROUTE 120V CIRCUIT FOR HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PUMP (‘HWP') THROUGH
ADJACENT AQUASTAT. PROVIDE 20A/1P SNAP SWITCH ADJACENT TO PUMP AND MAKE
FINAL FLEXIBLE CONNECTION. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR .

12. CONNECT UNBALANCED PORTION OF WATER HEATER LOAD TO PHASE LEG INDICATED.
13. (3) #12, #12G, 1/2"C FROM ASSOCIATED OUTDOOR UNIT ON ROOF. SEE SHEET E1.7.

14. 30A/3P MANUAL MOTOR CONTROLLER SNAP SWITCH (WITHOUT OVERLOAD
PROTECTION) IN NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE, P&S #7803W OR EQUAL. MOUNT ADJACENT TO
UNIT AND MAKE FINAL FLEXIBLE CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT.

15. AT RECEPTACLES ABOVE KITCHEN COUNTERS IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS (#109 & #203,
PROVIDE 1" DEEP FLUSH TYPE EXTENSION ADAPTER, WIREMOLD #V5751WH, TO BRING
RECEPTACLE CLOSER TO COUNTERTOP EDGE TO COMPLY WITH 24" SIDE REACH
REQUIREMENT.

16. 30A/2P DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH SOLID NEUTRAL AND (1) 20A DUAL-ELEMENT, TIME
DELAY FUSE IN NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE FOR ELEVATOR CAB LIGHTS & EXHAUST. SWITCH
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED "OFF". MOUNT AT 6'-0" AFF TO TOP AND LABEL

r----------------------------------------------1

TEXAS

ITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.
CONNECTION TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER LOCATED IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND
FLOOR LANDING.

17. NOTE DELETED.

RE: 1/E1.5
MATCHLINE
RE: 1/E1.6

SIMILAR TO ROOM 202

18. 3-PHASE POWER FEEDER AND (2) #18 STRANDED CU CONDUCTORS FROM ELEVATOR
POWER MODULE SWITCH TO 'JH1' DISCONNECT SWITCH.

1 9. ELEVATOR CONTROLLER IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

ule
<

20. INSTALL LIGHT AND RECEPTACLE ON WALL OF ELEVATOR PIT. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION
WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER. INSTALL LIGHT SWITCH ADJACENT TO PIT

FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.
INSTALL LIGHT SWITCH ADJACENT TO ENTRY AT 48" ABOVE FLOOR LANDING.

\)k———’—”/—\ LADDER AT 48" ABOVE FLOOR LANDING.
@ NL 21. INSTALL LIGHT AND RECEPTACLE ON WALL OF ELEVATOR HOISTWAY ABOVE SECOND

r---------------------

----------------------------------------------J

22. SWITCH EXHAUST FAN WITH ROOM LIGHTS.

-----------------------------------------------1
[ e

23. ROUTE CIRCUIT THROUGH CONTACTOR INDICATED. SEE 5/E6.1.
"\

e 24. SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE IN ELEVATOR PIT FOR ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP. COORDINATE
EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND ELEVATOR
EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

25. ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP ALARM PANEL IN CLOSET BELOW STAIR LANDING. PROVIDE
120V POWER CONNECTION AND 1" CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING STUBBED INTO
ELEVATOR PIT FOR CONTROL CABLING. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR.

26. MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE FOR CLOSET BELOW STAIR LANDING. MOUNT TO STRUCTURE.

27. ROUTE DRYER CIRCUIT THROUGH CURRENT SWITCH FOR OPERATION OF OUTSIDE AIR
INTAKE HOOD. HOOD DAMPER SHALL OPEN WHEN ANY DRYER IS OPERATING. SEE
DETAIL 2/E6.2.

28. COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION OF DRINKING FOUNTAIN RECEPTACLE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

29. PROVIDE 120V POWER CONNECTION TO SEWAGE EJECTOR ALARM PANEL AND SIMPLEX
RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS
WITH G.C. AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

30. PROVIDE DOOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM A/V HORN/STROBE DEVICE AND LOW VOLTAGE
TRANSFORMER AT ALL ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS
DESIGNATED HEARING-IMPAIRED. INSTALL HORN/STROBE APPLIANCE AT 80" AFF.
INSTALL TRANSFORMER IN DOUBLE GANG JUNCTION BOX ABOVE HORN/STROBE WITH
BLANK COVER PLATE AND PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING. SEE DETAIL 3,
SHEET E6.2. PROVIDE ENGRAVED SIGN AT THE HORN/STROBE DEVICE TO READ
"DOOR".

31. PROVIDE PUSH BUTTON AT 48" AFF FOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM AT ALL ACCESSIBLE
APARTMENTS AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS DESIGNATED FOR HEARING-IMPAIRED. REFER
TO ARCH DRAWINGS FOR APPLICABLE ROOMS. SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET E6.2.
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SIMILAR TO ROOM 203
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SIMILAR TO ROOM 207
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32. IN ADA/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, DISPOSER SWITCH SHALL BE COUNTERTOP MOUNTED, AIR (N &
ACTIVATED PUSH BUTTON TYPE, FINISH TO MATCH SINK. COORDINATE EXACT t“@SS‘........\* .
LOCATION OF PUSH BUTTON WITH ARCHITECT. \WYONAL ENRS

33. RELAY FOR CONTROL OF MOTORIZED INTAKE HOOD ON ROOF. SEE 2/E6.2. 1-16-2024

34. TIMECLOCK AND CONTACTORS FOR LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE CONTROL. RE: 5/E6.1. REVISION:
35. 2-HOUR DIAL TIMER OVERRIDE SWITCH FOR SWITCHED RECEPTACLES. SEE 5/E6.1. AASI 44 05-29-2024

36. LINE VOLTAGE CEILING OCCUPANCY SENSOR/PHOTOCELL WITH DAYLIGHT HARVESTING
CAPABILITY. SENSOR SHALL DIM 0-10V LIGHTS WHEN ADEQUATE DAYLIGHT IS
PRESENT. SENSORWORX #SWX-2-3-1-2-D OR EQUAL.

37. PRESET SLIDE DIMMER, 0-10V, LEVITON #IP710-DLZ OR EQUAL. COORDINATE DEVICE
COLOR WITH ARCHITECT.

DATE: 1-16—2024
38. ONE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT #44 (UNCONTROLLED) AND THE
OTHER RECEPTACLES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT #46 (CONTROLLED). JOB: 21-3166
CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE SHALL BE MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 406.3(E). SHEET NO.:

39. RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO FUTURE RADON FAN. INSTALL RECEPTACLE IN ROOM 306
E 1 ] 5

-------------J

L-------------------------------------------------------------------J L P R P R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R O & TEEEEER

@

@ PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
1/4" =1'-0"

ON WALL AT APPROX. 12" BELOW UNDERSIDE OF ROOF. INSTALL RECEPTACLE IN
APARTMENT - 24 (312) ABOVE CEILING OF LAUNDRY ROOM, ADJACENT TO ACCESS
PANEL.

RE: 1/E1.5
MATCHLINE
RE: 1/E1.6
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() ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES BY SYMBOL E g zs
s 0D
(t’ n o ®
1. CONNECT EXHAUST FAN PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. —— | C @ o
— =
2. PROVIDE 30A/2P SNAP SWITCH AND CONNECT WATER HEATER. = Q
3. PROVIDE 60A/2P DISCONNECT SWITCH AND CONNECT TO BLOWER COIL WITH G %
ELECTRIC HEAT. SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFORMATION. COORDINATE m =
REQUIREMENTS WITH M.C. q) o
NI
4. SPLIT-WIRE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE BELOW COUNTER. TOP HALF OF RECEPTACLE TO BE C < (’B %
SWITCHED FOR CONTROL OF GARBAGE DISPOSAL. BOTTOM HALF OF RECEPTACLE TO £ n o
BE WIRED UNSWITCHED FOR DISHWASHER. RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED IN BACK o Z ¥_ R
OF BASE CABINET ADJACENT TO DISHWASHER TO ALLOW ACCESS. PROVIDE CORDS Z 8
AND GROUNDING PLUGS AS REQUIRED FOR DISPOSER AND DISHWASHER . ) 8 = £

5. PROVIDE 120V CONNECTION TO MICROWAVE/RANGE HOOD. STANDARD AND
ADAPTABLE UNITS WILL HAVE MICROWAVE ABOVE RANGE. ACCESSIBLE UNITS WILL
HAVE RANGE HOOD. COORDINATE EXACT ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS WITH
EQUIPMENT PROVIDED. IF EQUIPMENT IS CORD AND PLUG, PROVIDE RECEPTACLE INSIDE
CABINET ABOVE RANGE.

6. PROVIDE SWITCH IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS FOR CONTROL OF RANGE HOOD.

IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS, INSTALL COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES A MINIMUM 36" AWAY
FROM CORNER PER FAIR HOUSING ACT DESIGN MANUAL CHAPTER 5 'SIDE REACH OVER
AN OBSTRUCTION' REQUIREMENTS. WHERE AN OBSTRUCTION PREVENTS 36" DISTANCE
REQUIREMENT, INSTALL RECEPTACLE AS FAR FROM CORNER AS POSSIBLE.PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL OUTLETS WITHIN 36" OF CORNER TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH NEC
SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

8. SWITCH CLOSEST TO DOOR SHALL CONTROL ALL LIGHTS IN BATHROOM, AND THE
OTHER SWITCH SHALL CONTROL THE EXHAUST FAN.

9. PROVIDE PRESET SLIDE DIMMER COMPATIBLE WITH ASSOCIATED LIGHT FIXTURES.

10. PROVIDE TIMER SWITCH EQUAL TO AIR CYCLER 'SMART EXHAUST' FOR CONTROL OF
EXHAUST FAN. SET SWITCH PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS TO OPERATE FAN AS
INDICATED BELOW:

1 BEDROOM: 20 MINUTES PER HOUR
2 BEDROOM: 35 MINUTES PER HOUR

N

11. ROUTE 120V CIRCUIT FOR HOT WATER RECIRCULATION PUMP ("HWP') THROUGH
ADJACENT AQUASTAT. PROVIDE 20A/1P SNAP SWITCH ADJACENT TO PUMP AND MAKE
FINAL FLEXIBLE CONNECTION. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR .

12. CONNECT UNBALANCED PORTION OF WATER HEATER LOAD TO PHASE LEG INDICATED.
13. (3) #12, #12G, 1/2"C FROM ASSOCIATED OUTDOOR UNIT ON ROOF. SEE SHEET E1.7.

14. 30A/3P MANUAL MOTOR CONTROLLER SNAP SWITCH (WITHOUT OVERLOAD
PROTECTION) IN NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE, P&S #7803W OR EQUAL. MOUNT ADJACENT TO
UNIT AND MAKE FINAL FLEXIBLE CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT.

15. AT RECEPTACLES ABOVE KITCHEN COUNTERS IN ACCESSIBLE UNITS (#109 & #203,
PROVIDE 1" DEEP FLUSH TYPE EXTENSION ADAPTER, WIREMOLD #V5751WH, TO BRING
RECEPTACLE CLOSER TO COUNTERTOP EDGE TO COMPLY WITH 24" SIDE REACH
REQUIREMENT.

16. 30A/2P DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH SOLID NEUTRAL AND (1) 20A DUAL-ELEMENT, TIME
DELAY FUSE IN NEMA T ENCLOSURE FOR ELEVATOR CAB LIGHTS & EXHAUST. SWITCH
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED "OFF". MOUNT AT 6'-0" AFF TO TOP AND LABEL
WITH CIRCUIT NUMBER. COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION AND
REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER. PROVIDE FINAL ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER LOCATED IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND
FLOOR LANDING.

17. NOTE DELETED.

J 4
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SIMILAR TO ROOM 213

RE: 1/E1.5
MATCHLINE
RE: 1/E1.6

l------------------------1---------'I

18. 3-PHASE POWER FEEDER AND (2) #18 STRANDED CU CONDUCTORS FROM ELEVATOR
POWER MODULE SWITCH TO JH1' DISCONNECT SWITCH.

1 1 9. ELEVATOR CONTROLLER IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY
1 EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

h--------------------------------

20. INSTALL LIGHT AND RECEPTACLE ON WALL OF ELEVATOR PIT. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION
WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER. INSTALL LIGHT SWITCH ADJACENT TO PIT
LADDER AT 48" ABOVE FLOOR LANDING.

@ NL

21. INSTALL LIGHT AND RECEPTACLE ON WALL OF ELEVATOR HOISTWAY ABOVE SECOND
FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

INSTALL LIGHT SWITCH ADJACENT TO ENTRY AT 48" ABOVE FLOOR LANDING.

SIMILAR TO ROOM 212

22. SWITCH EXHAUST FAN WITH ROOM LIGHTS.

23. ROUTE CIRCUIT THROUGH CONTACTOR INDICATED. SEE 5/E6.1.

24. SIMPLEX RECEPTACLE IN ELEVATOR PIT FOR ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP. COORDINATE
EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND ELEVATOR
EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

25. ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP ALARM PANEL IN CLOSET BELOW STAIR LANDING. PROVIDE
120V POWER CONNECTION AND 1" CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING STUBBED INTO
ELEVATOR PIT FOR CONTROL CABLING. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR.

26. MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE FOR CLOSET BELOW STAIR LANDING. MOUNT TO STRUCTURE.

27. ROUTE DRYER CIRCUIT THROUGH CURRENT SWITCH FOR OPERATION OF OUTSIDE AIR
INTAKE HOOD. HOOD DAMPER SHALL OPEN WHEN ANY DRYER IS OPERATING. SEE
DETAIL 2/E6.2.

28. COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION OF DRINKING FOUNTAIN RECEPTACLE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

29. PROVIDE 120V POWER CONNECTION TO SEWAGE EJECTOR ALARM PANEL AND SIMPLEX
RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS
WITH G.C. AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

30. PROVIDE DOOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM A/V HORN/STROBE DEVICE AND LOW VOLTAGE
TRANSFORMER AT ALL ACCESSIBLE APARTMENTS AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS
DESIGNATED HEARING-IMPAIRED. INSTALL HORN/STROBE APPLIANCE AT 80" AFF.
INSTALL TRANSFORMER IN DOUBLE GANG JUNCTION BOX ABOVE HORN/STROBE WITH
BLANK COVER PLATE AND PROVIDE LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING. SEE DETAIL 3,
SHEET E6.2. PROVIDE ENGRAVED SIGN AT THE HORN/STROBE DEVICE TO READ
"DOOR".

31. PROVIDE PUSH BUTTON AT 48" AFF FOR ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM AT ALL ACCESSIBLE
APARTMENTS AND ALSO AT APARTMENTS DESIGNATED FOR HEARING-IMPAIRED. REFER
TO ARCH DRAWINGS FOR APPLICABLE ROOMS. SEE DETAIL 3, SHEET E6.2.
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32. IN ADA/ACCESSIBLE UNITS, DISPOSER SWITCH SHALL BE COUNTERTOP MOUNTED, AIR t &S
ACTIVATED PUSH BUTTON TYPE, FINISH TO MATCH SINK. COORDINATE EXACT W oger NS 2
LOCATION OF PUSH BUTTON WITH ARCHITECT. W\onaL BN

J 33. RELAY FOR CONTROL OF MOTORIZED INTAKE HOOD ON ROOF. SEE 2/E6.2. 1-16-2024

34. TIMECLOCK AND CONTACTORS FOR LIGHTING AND RECEPTACLE CONTROL. RE: 5/E6.1. REVISION:
35. 2-HOUR DIAL TIMER OVERRIDE SWITCH FOR SWITCHED RECEPTACLES. SEE 5/E6.1. f} AS| #4 05-29-2024

36. LINE VOLTAGE CEILING OCCUPANCY SENSOR/PHOTOCELL WITH DAYLIGHT HARVESTING
CAPABILITY. SENSOR SHALL DIM 0-10V LIGHTS WHEN ADEQUATE DAYLIGHT IS
PRESENT. SENSORWORX #SWX-2-3-1-2-D OR EQUAL.

37. PRESET SLIDE DIMMER, 0-10V, LEVITON #IP710-DLZ OR EQUAL. COORDINATE DEVICE
COLOR WITH ARCHITECT.

ATE: 1-16—2024

38. ONE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT #44 (UNCONTROLLED) AND THE DATE

" OTHER RECEPTACLES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT #46 (CONTROLLED). JOB: 21-3166
‘ CONTROLLED RECEPTACLE SHALL BE MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 406.3(E). SHEET NO.:

@ PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN ' 39. RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO FUTURE RADON FAN. INSTALL RECEPTACLE IN ROOM 306
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1
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RE: 1/E1.5
MATCHLINE
RE: 1/E1.6

1/4" = 1'-0" ON WALL AT APPROX. 12" BELOW UNDERSIDE OF ROOF. INSTALL RECEPTACLE IN
APARTMENT - 24 (312) ABOVE CEILING OF LAUNDRY ROOM, ADJACENT TO ACCESS
PANEL.
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RE: 1/E1.8

MATCHLINE
RE: 1/E1.9

RE: 1/E1.8

MATCHLINE
RE: 1/E1.9
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() SPECIAL SYSTEMS PLAN NOTES BY SYMBOL

1. ELEVATOR LOBBY SMOKE DETECTOR. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1.
2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM COMBINATION CO / SMOKE DETECTOR.

3. FIRE ALARM ADDRESSABLE CONTROL MODULE FOR CONTROL OF APARTMENT UNIT'S
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT. MODULE SHALL BE PROGRAMMED TO ACTIVATE
APARTMENT UNIT'S NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES UPON GENERAL BUILDING FIRE ALARM AND
UPON ACTIVATION OF ANY SMOKE DETECTOR OR CO DETECTOR WITHIN APARTMENT
UNIT. MOUNT FLUSH IN WALL AT 8'-0" AFF.

4. TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD: COVER WALL WITH 4'X8'X3/4" ACX FIRE RETARDANT
PLYWOOD SHEETS INSTALLED VERTICALLY WITH BOTTOM AT 6" AFF. PLYWOOD SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY FASTENED TO THE WALL BY MEANS OF WALL ANCHORS UTILIZING
GALVANIZED, ZINC PLATED, OR STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE WITH A FLAT HEAD. FINISHED
INSTALLATION SHALL HAVE FLUSH APPEARANCE WITH COUNTERSUNK SCREW HEADS TO
PREVENT SPLITTING OF THE PLYWOOD. DRYWALL SCREWS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. PAINT
WITH TWO COATS OF LIGHT GRAY FIRE RETARDANT SEALER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
ANY EQUIPMENT.

5. TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUND BAR AT 18" AFF. SEE DETAIL 6, SHEET E6.1.

6. (2) 4" EMT CONDUIT SLEEVES FROM OVERHEAD IN M/E ROOM 108, THROUGH M/E ROOM
206, AND STUBBED UP 4" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OF M/E ROOM 306 FOR
COMMUNICATIONS BACKBONE CABLING. P ROVIDE WITH FIRESTOPPING FITTINGS
(WIREMOLD #FS4R-RED) AT BOTH ENDS.

7. (2) 4" CONDUITS FOR COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CABLING ROUTED CONCEALED
OVERHEAD AND STUBBED INTO M/E ROOM 108.

8. SEAL CONDUIT PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXTERIOR WALL WEATHERTIGHT.

9. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF ALL CATV AND PHONE OUTLETS WITH OWNER. SEE
1:E6.2 FOR OUTLET DETAILS.

. ADDRESSABLE AND CONVENTIONAL FIRE ALARM RELAYS FOR ELEVATOR POWER
SHUNT-TRIP, AND ADDRESSABLE MONITORING MODULE AND CONTROL RELAY FOR
MONITORING OF SHUNT TRIP VOLTAGE. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1 .

11. ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM RELAYS FOR ELEVATOR PRIMARY AND ALTERNATE FLOOR
RECALL AND FIREMAN'S HAT. MOUNT ON HOISTWAY WALL ABOVE CEILING AND PROVIDE
ACCESS PANEL IN CEILING AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT
INSTALLER AND G.C. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1

12. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTOR AND HEAT DETECTOR AT TOP OF ELEVATOR HOISTWAY PER
LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1.

13. INSTALL HEAT DETECTOR IN ELEVATOR PIT. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1.

14. TELECOM DISTRIBUTION DEVICE APPROXIMATELY 4'-0" AFF. SEE DETAIL 1:E6.2.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH UTILITY PROVIDER SELECTED BY OWNER .
HOMERUN CAT6 AND COAX CABLE TO ROOM INDICATED.

. PROVIDE 4-PAIR, CAT5e UTP, NEC TYPE 'CMP' CABLE (SUPERIOR ESSEX #51-241-48 OR
EQUAL) IN 3/4" CONDUIT FROM TOP OF ELEVATOR CONTROLLER TO TELECOM TERMINAL
BOARD IN M/E 108 FOR EMERGENCY ELEVATOR CAB TELEPHONE.

16. PROVIDE FIRE ALARM RELAYS AND MONITORING MODULES FOR ALL FIRE SPRINKLER FLOW
SWITCHES, AND BELL/GONG. SEE E1.1 SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION OF TAMPER SWITCHES.
COORDINATE QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS WITH FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
BID.

17. ELEVATOR CONTROLLER IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY EXACT
A LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.

NOTE: ALL FIRE PROTECTION WORK MUST BE PROVIDED BY A
FIRE PROTECTION COMPANY/INSTALLER LICENSED BY THE
TEXAS STATE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE. FIRE PROTECTION
PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED DIRECTLY TO THE SAN ANGELO
FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW.
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() SPECIAL SYSTEMS PLAN NOTES BY SYMBOL

1. ELEVATOR LOBBY SMOKE DETECTOR. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1.
2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM COMBINATION CO / SMOKE DETECTOR.

3. FIRE ALARM ADDRESSABLE CONTROL MODULE FOR CONTROL OF APARTMENT UNIT'S
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT. MODULE SHALL BE PROGRAMMED TO ACTIVATE
APARTMENT UNIT'S NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES UPON GENERAL BUILDING FIRE ALARM AND
UPON ACTIVATION OF ANY SMOKE DETECTOR OR CO DETECTOR WITHIN APARTMENT
UNIT. MOUNT FLUSH IN WALL AT 8'-0" AFF.

4. TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD: COVER WALL WITH 4'X8'X3/4" ACX FIRE RETARDANT
PLYWOOD SHEETS INSTALLED VERTICALLY WITH BOTTOM AT 6" AFF. PLYWOOD SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY FASTENED TO THE WALL BY MEANS OF WALL ANCHORS UTILIZING
GALVANIZED, ZINC PLATED, OR STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE WITH A FLAT HEAD. FINISHED
INSTALLATION SHALL HAVE FLUSH APPEARANCE WITH COUNTERSUNK SCREW HEADS TO
PREVENT SPLITTING OF THE PLYWOOD. DRYWALL SCREWS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. PAINT
WITH TWO COATS OF LIGHT GRAY FIRE RETARDANT SEALER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
ANY EQUIPMENT.

5. TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUND BAR AT 18" AFF. SEE DETAIL 6, SHEET E6.1.

6. (2) 4" EMT CONDUIT SLEEVES FROM OVERHEAD IN M/E ROOM 108, THROUGH M/E ROOM
206, AND STUBBED UP 4" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OF M/E ROOM 306 FOR
COMMUNICATIONS BACKBONE CABLING. P ROVIDE WITH FIRESTOPPING FITTINGS
(WIREMOLD #FS4R-RED) AT BOTH ENDS.

7. (2) 4" CONDUITS FOR COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CABLING ROUTED CONCEALED
OVERHEAD AND STUBBED INTO M/E ROOM 108.

8. SEAL CONDUIT PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXTERIOR WALL WEATHERTIGHT.

9. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF ALL CATV AND PHONE OUTLETS WITH OWNER. SEE
1:E6.2 FOR OUTLET DETAILS.

. ADDRESSABLE AND CONVENTIONAL FIRE ALARM RELAYS FOR ELEVATOR POWER
SHUNT-TRIP, AND ADDRESSABLE MONITORING MODULE AND CONTROL RELAY FOR
MONITORING OF SHUNT TRIP VOLTAGE. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1 .

11. ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM RELAYS FOR ELEVATOR PRIMARY AND ALTERNATE FLOOR
RECALL AND FIREMAN'S HAT. MOUNT ON HOISTWAY WALL ABOVE CEILING AND PROVIDE
ACCESS PANEL IN CEILING AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT
INSTALLER AND G.C. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1

12. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTOR AND HEAT DETECTOR AT TOP OF ELEVATOR HOISTWAY PER
LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1.

13. INSTALL HEAT DETECTOR IN ELEVATOR PIT. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1.

14. TELECOM DISTRIBUTION DEVICE APPROXIMATELY 4'-0" AFF. SEE DETAIL 1:E6.2.
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH UTILITY PROVIDER SELECTED BY OWNER .
HOMERUN CAT6 AND COAX CABLE TO ROOM INDICATED.

. PROVIDE 4-PAIR, CAT5e UTP, NEC TYPE 'CMP' CABLE (SUPERIOR ESSEX #51-241-48 OR
EQUAL) IN 3/4" CONDUIT FROM TOP OF ELEVATOR CONTROLLER TO TELECOM TERMINAL
BOARD IN M/E 108 FOR EMERGENCY ELEVATOR CAB TELEPHONE.

16. PROVIDE FIRE ALARM RELAYS AND MONITORING MODULES FOR ALL FIRE SPRINKLER FLOW
SWITCHES, AND BELL/GONG. SEE E1.1 SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION OF TAMPER SWITCHES.
COORDINATE QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS WITH FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
BID.

17. ELEVATOR CONTROLLER IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY EXACT
A LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER.
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() SPECIAL SYSTEMS PLAN NOTES BY SYMBOL O 508
()] % ©)
- C a
1. ELEVATOR LOBBY SMOKE DETECTOR. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1. | & S =
DN

2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM COMBINATION CO / SMOKE DETECTOR. G b

o0

LE 3. FIRE ALARM ADDRESSABLE CONTROL MODULE FOR CONTROL OF APARTMENT UNIT'S ‘D -

o0 NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT. MODULE SHALL BE PROGRAMMED TO ACTIVATE S

APARTMENT UNIT'S NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES UPON GENERAL BUILDING FIRE ALARM AND Q) ﬁ ©
UPON ACTIVATION OF ANY SMOKE DETECTOR OR CO DETECTOR WITHIN APARTMENT C = © %
UNIT. MOUNT FLUSH IN WALL AT 8'-0" AFF. % (Q |C\>
4. TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD: COVER WALL WITH 4'X8'X3/4" ACX FIRE RETARDANT o pd g %
PLYWOOD SHEETS INSTALLED VERTICALLY WITH BOTTOM AT 6" AFF. PLYWOOD SHALL BE , 8 = g
PERMANENTLY FASTENED TO THE WALL BY MEANS OF WALL ANCHORS UTILIZING N OO~

GALVANIZED, ZINC PLATED, OR STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE WITH A FLAT HEAD. FINISHED
INSTALLATION SHALL HAVE FLUSH APPEARANCE WITH COUNTERSUNK SCREW HEADS TO
PREVENT SPLITTING OF THE PLYWOOD. DRYWALL SCREWS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. PAINT
WITH TWO COATS OF LIGHT GRAY FIRE RETARDANT SEALER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF
ANY EQUIPMENT.

5. TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUND BAR AT 18" AFF. SEE DETAIL 6, SHEET E6.1.

E LF 6. (2) 4" EMT CONDUIT SLEEVES FROM OVERHEAD IN M/E ROOM 108, THROUGH M/E ROOM
206, AND STUBBED UP 4" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR OF M/E ROOM 306 FOR
COMMUNICATIONS BACKBONE CABLING. P ROVIDE WITH FIRESTOPPING FITTINGS
(WIREMOLD #FS4R-RED) AT BOTH ENDS.

7. (2) 4" CONDUITS FOR COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CABLING ROUTED CONCEALED
OVERHEAD AND STUBBED INTO M/E ROOM 108.

DD 8. SEAL CONDUIT PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXTERIOR WALL WEATHERTIGHT.
9. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS OF ALL CATV AND PHONE OUTLETS WITH OWNER. SEE
1:E6.2 FOR OUTLET DETAILS.
. ADDRESSABLE AND CONVENTIONAL FIRE ALARM RELAYS FOR ELEVATOR POWER
SHUNT-TRIP, AND ADDRESSABLE MONITORING MODULE AND CONTROL RELAY FOR
MONITORING OF SHUNT TRIP VOLTAGE. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1 .
11. ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM RELAYS FOR ELEVATOR PRIMARY AND ALTERNATE FLOOR (D
RECALL AND FIREMAN'S HAT. MOUNT ON HOISTWAY WALL ABOVE CEILING AND PROVIDE
ACCESS PANEL IN CEILING AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT <
INSTALLER AND G.C. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1 x
12. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTOR AND HEAT DETECTOR AT TOP OF ELEVATOR HOISTWAY PER I'u
LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1. I_
13. INSTALL HEAT DETECTOR IN ELEVATOR PIT. SEE DETAIL 4:E6.1.
14. TELECOM DISTRIBUTION DEVICE APPROXIMATELY 4'-0" AFF. SEE DETAIL 1:E6.2. w
COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH UTILITY PROVIDER SELECTED BY OWNER . I—
HOMERUN CAT6 AND COAX CABLE TO ROOM INDICATED. Z
. PROVIDE 4-PAIR, CAT5e UTP, NEC TYPE 'CMP' CABLE (SUPERIOR ESSEX #51-241-48 OR m
EQUAL) IN 3/4" CONDUIT FROM TOP OF ELEVATOR CONTROLLER TO TELECOM TERMINAL
® BOARD IN M/E 108 FOR EMERGENCY ELEVATOR CAB TELEPHONE. E
LF 16. PROVIDE FIRE ALARM RELAYS AND MONITORING MODULES FOR ALL FIRE SPRINKLER FLOW I_
E SWITCHES, AND BELL/GONG. SEE E1.1 SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION OF TAMPER SWITCHES. m
COORDINATE QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS WITH FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO <
~ "£ " BID. n-
@ : = : 17. ELEVATOR CONTROLLER IN HOISTWAY WALL AT SECOND FLOOR LANDING. VERIFY EXACT
w 5 w A LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTS WITH ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT INSTALLER. <
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MANHATTAN WICHITA
|_ N 4809 Vu:nD; I;;c Place, Suite 201 125 Si.c\/\ilaashir;gr;]tso;s: Suite 150
1T 120V 1T A . ;18;58’725025503 v h3t1é;85.069%7202 N
H-l _-I -l CONTROL WlRlNG WV\%).LSTengineers.com C — 8 g
TO ELEVATOR LOGIC mail@LSTengineers.com m o Q O
. M g »
M~ ~ 7= 4-CIRCUIT DIGITAL TIME SWITCH (SEE SPECS) CONTROLLER Project 23061 January 2024 m 2o 5
I ‘KI—-C\,. I ( A ) =] o s
| = Yo i Yo w ==
r——1 THREE ADDRESSABLE FIRE E & =2
, N N ALARM RELAY MODULES 4 —l 4 —l ©o 5 S
) I T | ¢ NOTE: HEAT DETECTORS IN FOR PRIMARY RECALL, T;] f j Tq f j Tq f j (0 NG
I, | . | —Aro—— HOISTWAY SHALL BE SENSITIVE, ALTERNATE RECALL AND —c 3 5
L] | Oeo | 135° F FIXED TEMPERATURE, WITH FIREMAN'S HAT — | 2 é =
_ CCT #1 CONTACTOR 'C1" A LISTED SPACING OF 40' ON ( ! ’ %
e — NOTES: f;gggg&; l l =0 CENTER OR GREATER. LOCATE TO ELEVATOR LOBBY I
I/ \\ 1. TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUND BARS | | L P c | HEAT DETECTORS WITHIN 24" OF | & 0 i o S~ &— = N\
| | SHALL BE 13-1/4"W x 2"H x 1/4" THICK S ()I I() S | | SPRINKLER HEADS. AND HEAT DETECTORS +()____| L L ___] S
| H3 BOND TO EQUIPMENT | ELECTRO-TIN PLATED COPPER BUS BAR, | | H1-7 s Fo—— TO EXTERIOR BLDG LTS q) Ny
| — GROUND BUS (TYPICAL) | COMPLETE WITH INSULATED STAND-OFFS | | | SPARE odbo | + - -- - S -- -- Clzoo
: 8 : AND STAINLESS STEEL BRACKETS, ERICO | | L 3 - 8—%:-—--—-- -- -- -- -- -- - z ¢ 2
| e #4 | #TGBA14LO6PT OR EQUAL. I I > POLE LIGHTING FACP SICNALING gJ/ o Z @
| | ) £ N
LINE CIRCUIT - - ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM , O =
: B l $ o TGB1 L2 égh%ﬁ%%g'g&ﬁfggﬁiwc : : CONTACTOR r = MONITOR MODULE APARTMENT FEEDER SCHEDULE R 3R
CONTACTOR 'C2' ADDRESSABLE FIRE
\ M/E 306 ) INSULATED STRANDED COPPER. INSTALL | | =1 ALARM RELAY MODULE m l_|:® ®:|_Gl,_ CLASS 'B' INITIATING Apartment # - eder Size
g —- IN 3/4" CONDUIT WHERE EXPOSED AND | | DEVICE CIRCUIT WITH
£ WHERE SUBJECT TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE. N | 3 | Os\\w@ 24V-dc AUXILIARY : : l—-\/vv\o—l E-O-L RESISTER
< C POWER FROM FACP | | o #1 (109), #2 (112), #3 (113), #4 (114), COPPER (BASE BID):
O I T >, 3. ALL CONNECTIONS TO GROUND BAR | | H2-3 ‘:—|—®—H-°—|—? TO EXTERIOR BLDG LTS tERmm J l CONTROL RELAY FOR SHUNT-TRIP #5 (118), #9 (127) #10 (201), #11 (202), (3)#2, #6G IN 1-1/4" C OR MC-CABLE
, \ SHALL BE MADE USING COMPRESSION | | H2-5 $————o-{e——= TO PATIO LIGHTS e ——— - ! ; | | VOLTAGE MONITORING, 120V COIL, #12 (203), #13 (207), #14 (209) #18 (301), ALUMINUM (ALTERNATE BID):
" | | TYPE LUGS (MECHANICAL LUGS ARE NOT | | | SPARE ste | P b———q N.O. CONTACT, NEMA T ENCLOSURE #19 (302), #21 (307) (3)#1/0, #4G IN 1-1/4" C OR MC-CABLE
l I ACCEPTABLE). | | CONVENTIONAL FIRE | - | _EC>
" | | | | LSPARE =4F= | ALARM RELAY W/ 24 V-dc U (R~ dl ] I 46 (122). #8 (126) COPPER (BASE BID):
| | I I 4-POLE LIGHTING COIL AND SPDT Lol . {5 #15 Q110 #17 213) (3)#1, #4G IN 1-1/4" C OR MC-CABLE
° : #4 | 0 CONTACTOR CONTACTS RATED M—I——éi J AN 20 (303), #22 (309) ALUMINUM (ALTERNATE BID):
| -Céeeée o TMGB | I I 10 AMPS AT 120 V - R MAIN LINE POWER ’ (3)#2/0, #2G IN 1-1/2" C OR MC-CABLE
| | CCT #2 CONTACTOR 'C3' Sy FEEDER TO ELEVATOR .
l | I I r————9 Q/!\o_ CONTROLLER #7 (123) COPPER (BASE BID):
. M/E108 #4 —y I I - | | #16 (212) (3)#1/0, #3G IN 1-1/2" C OR MC-CABLE
N — I \\NQ L ro—H—e—————-R CONTROL WIRING TO 423 (311). #24 (319, 425 (31 ALUMINUM (ALTERNATE BID):
BOND TO BUILDING STEEL I I 120V LAY ] ELEVATOR LOGIC 3 B11),#24 312), #25 313) (3)#3/0, #1G IN 2" C OR MC-CABLE
| | H3-18 s—l—s—n—o—l—eTo ROOF SIGN LIGHTS 'H1-51" — . — CONTROLLER
I I | SPARE sHte | N2 NOTES:
TELECOM GROUNDING & BONDING DIAGRAM | | Le———d CIRCUIT BREAKER IN "MDP' FOR ELEVATOR 1. Voltage drop has been accounted for in sizes indicated, further up-sizing of feeders is
6 | | 2-POLE LIGHTING POWER WITH 120V SHUNT-TRIP COIL AND not necessary
( ) N.O. AUXILIARY CONTACTS FOR
No Scale .._:_{‘\_: |I CONTACTOR ELEVATOR RECALL OVERRIDE SIGNAL 2. Ensure panel lugs are adequately sized to handle up-sized feeders. (D
CCT #3 CONTACTOR 'C5' <
T r—— >
| o | o ol | ELEVATOR RECALL AND SHUT-DOWN SEQUENCE OF OPERATION: L
Oe
: {{N—@ : I sy, | 1. UPON SENSING SMOKE FROM ONE OR MORE ELEVATOR LOBBY OR HOISTWAY, THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL NOTES: -
CCT #4 H1-46 S————s-{e—}— TO OFFICE RECEPTS SIGNAL THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL, WHICH WILL FORWARD THE SIGNAL TO THE ELEVATOR LOGIC — o
| spARE | | SPARE sHto | CONTROLLER VIA ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULES TO RECALL ELEVATOR CAB TO THE PRIMARY RECALL FLOOR. IF * E"reet:;efsr::: nﬁi'secr:(ﬁ”r';ifivk.fﬁ i:;':} t;?faské(ff'grf:léys rlf:g'r;;ﬁder
b——J L—e———14 PRIMARY RECALL FLOOR'S LOBBY SMOKE DETECTOR SENSES SMOKE AT THAT FLOOR, THE ELEVATOR Al conducto‘; <izes are based on copper. UN.O 9 (/p)
N ——= 2-POLE LIGHTING CONTROLLER WILL SEND THE ELEVATOR CAB TO THE NEXT FLOOR CLEAR OF SMOKE. ONCE THE ELEVATOR CAB e ) copper, L.NL. [
o _o——— . Entire installation shall comply with NEC.
7 | | CONTACTOR HAS REACHED THE DESIGNATED FLOOR, THE ELEVATOR CAB DOORS WILL OPEN AND THE CONTROLLER WILL v Coordinate all resconsibilities and requnements with nower utilit >
LA LOCK THE ELEVATOR CAB AT THAT FLOOR, DISABLING THE ELEVATOR CAB CONTROLS, UNLESS A FIREMAN'S KEY p ponsib 4 foes. C qu it np utiity
IS USED TO OVERRIDE AUTOMATIC CONTROLS. company an AEF’P3¥ :j;gc'ate ees. Lontact Information: L
CoﬁTA_CT_OR_C“' 2. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS ASSOCIATED WITH ELEVATOR RECALL (LOBBY AND HOISTWAY) SHALL TRANSMIT A Jacohb D Carson E
r 'i SEPARATE AND DISTINCT VISIBLE ANNUNCIATION AT THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. (T;ZCS)”(';;”ZSSVZ-]
! \\NQ 3. UPON SENSING A HEAT ALARM CONDITION IN THE ELEVATOR HOISTWAY, THE HEAT DETECTOR SHALL SIGNAL . jdcarson@aep.com T 14
H1-9 3_|_®_| |_e_|_g TO PARKING LOT LIGHTS THE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL, WHICH WILL FORWARD THE SIGNAL TO THE ADDRESSABLE RELAY MODULE TO e Coordinate final location of meter assemblies with utility company. <
WALL BOX DIAL TIMER FOR TIME | SPARE Hlo | ACTIVATE (VIA A CONVENTIONAL FIRE ALARM RELAY) THE SHUNT-TRIP BREAKER POWERING THE ELEVATOR SO AS Provide shop drawings of proposed equipment whether as specified (a8
SWITCH OVERRIDE, MAXIMUM L TO DISCONNECT POWER TO THAT CIRCUIT. THIS IS TO BE A NON-AUTO RESET SWITCH. WHEN THE SPRINKLER or substituted to utility company for approval. <
2-H0L(J)R TIM(_E) SETTING c 2-POLE LIGHTING HEAD HAS REACHED ITS CRITICAL TEMPERATURE OF 165" F., THE HEAD WILL BEGIN DISCHARGE OF WATER. . 2:: ;neter centerbcon:jponesnts shag be NEMA 3RI- ]
WITHOUT HOLD, INTERMATI . imensions based on Square D equipment. It is the contractor's ]
#FF2H OR EQUAL CONTACTOR responsibility to verify the dimensions of substitute equipment.
4#2. #8C, ELEVATOR RECALL AND SHUT-DOWN WIRING DIAGRAM »  For each meter, provide a permanent brass, copper or aluminum tag Z
1-1/4"C 4 identifying the apartment served. Tags shall be securely fastened to o
3RD FLOOR No Scale the meter base and be stamped with 1/8" letters, minimum. —
[3#4/0, #3G, 2'C z LIGHTING CONTROL DIAGRAM -
'MDP-5' ~a—He-H O N <
o Scale
=
PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF CONDUIT BODY —
M/E TO PENETRATE THROUGH EXTERIOR WALL oy
206 H2 ELEVATOR ABOVE FIRST FLOOR CEILING AND EXTEND 79.91" m
! CONTROLLER TO HOUSE PANEL 'MDP'. SEAL CONDUIT <
= N RO TRAY 2" CONDUIT FOR POWER COMPANY PENETRATION WEATHER TIGHT. 12.25" 12.25" 12.25" 18.66" 12.25" 12.25"
s FLOOR PROVIDED METER WIRING L
x B LANDING L
o
& (2) PARALLEL 4" CONDUITS, EACH 3] (] [0] (o] o] '
&% WITH (4) #500 kemil, #1/0G N S
W € (2) PARALLEL 4" A (&)
CONDUITS, EACH WITH @ @ —
(4) #500 kemil, #1/0G 442 #8C — 5'-6" AFG (MAX.) o
1-1/4"C 2ND FLOOR I RMC (TO g OF METER) © @)
60" x 60" x 15"D NEMA 3R 125A APT #21 125A APT #22 125A APT #23 | — 125A APT #24 125A APT #25 h
C > e MDP-3 ﬁ]/é(.).’c#sc’ ENCLOSURE WITH HINGED HDS © cL) O"
'MDP-1' DOORS, GROUND LUG, AND =I T
FEED FROM 44470, #4GC PROVISIONS FOR POWER —
HOUSE SERVICE ' ' #4/0, #4G, COMPANY PADLOCK AND SEAL 125A| ot re | 125A] apr 7 | 125A Ao s 125A( a7 719 | 125A] APt 720 LLl
DISCONNECT MDP-2 2-1/2"C )
SWITCH 'HDS'. [ — =7 =7 > — 7 =/ — 7
: 800A/3P SERVICE D Z
, DISCONNECT SWITCH 125A 125A 125A 125A 125A
MDP M/E C:T RATED METER |: WITH SOLID NEUTRAL L] APT #11 APT #12 APT #13 1000A APT #14 APT #15 Z
SOCKET PER AEP
119 TEXAS REQUIREMENT AND (3) 800A CURRENT ¢| o _ _ _ _ _ <
S REQU S LIMITING, TIME-DELAY, ! @ ! @ ! @ ! @ ! @ 5
NEC,\E’XS_?RLEQEESSL'?{E 125A 125A 125A PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT 1125 125A
i} APT #6 APT #7 APT #8 CIRCUIT BREAKER TO APT #9 APT #10
__ __ __ READ
"SERVICE DISCONNECT || [ .
B ° ovEESCE AT | @ @ @ 10F 2 @ @
DISCONNECT SWITCH
3 |: TO READ 125A APT #1 125A APT #2 125A APT #3 125A APT #4 125A APT #5
% Q Q "SERVICE DISCONNECT 0 q
2 OF 2"
L
1ST FLOOR WVWJM/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\A/\/\AAMMAAJ a W Q a N "‘ . 95252 s JJ
g 5-SOCKET BRANCH UNITS, 3¢ IN - 14 OUT, METER CENTER MAIN, 3¢ IN - 3¢ OUT ol SEE FEEDER SCHEDULE, THIS ("9;3‘ Uppneg &
#6 BARE CU GROUND (2) PARALLEL 4" CONDUITS, WITH 125A/2P BRANCH BREAKERS. 208/120V-3¢, 4 WIRE WITH 1000A/3P SHEET, FOR FEEDER SIZES TO ;-.Eﬁ‘?:.o\@ N
TO 5/8"@ X 8' LONG EACH WITH (4) #500 kcmil 800A HORIZONTAL CROSS BUS MAIN BREAKER, 65 KAIC RATED, 1g" APARTMENT UNIT LOAD CENTERS W \/Q&L\ =~
COPPER-CLAD STEEL 4 4 4 4 4 4 METER SOCKETS SHALL BE RINGLESS TYPE, SERVICE ENTRANCE RATED N A N (MIN.) 1-16-2024
GROUND ROD ——— 4 5-JAW WITH HORN BYPASS. SQUARE D 'EZ METER-PAK'
SQUARE D 'EZ METER-PAK' #EZMH315125 #EZM31000CB REVISION:
HO 4 (TYPICAL FOR 5)
— ) FINISHED GRADE AASI #4 05-29-2024
(5) 4" CONDUITS WITH PULL m ROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR &——— #3/0 Cu GROUNDING ELECTRODE
ROPES UNDERGROUND FOR A O CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE, CONDUCTOR TO CONCRETE
f SERVICE FROM PAD MOUNTED ) UNDERGROUND METAL WATER PIPE, AND ENCASED ELECTRODE,
UTILITY TRANSFORMER. CABLING (3) PARALLEL 3" CONDUITS, DRIVEN GROUND ROD. BOND ALL ITEMS IN = UNDERGROUND METAL WATER
BY POWER CO. RE: 1/E1.0. EACH WITH (4) #400 kcm" = ACCORDANCE WITH NEC ARTICLE 250. - PIPE, AND DRIVEN GROUND ROD.
BOND ALL ITEMS IN ACCORDANCE DATE: 1-16—2024
P N N Q Q Q Q WITH NEC ARTICLE 250. 05 21-3166 (;)
| I :
E) // SHEET NO.: t
N I
BASEMENT
O
14
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM - HOUSE DISTRIBUTION ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM - SERVICE EQUIPMENT 3
@ ® A
No Scale No Scale O
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S0 o
Panel Designation: 1BR APT # Mounting: Flush Designation: H2 M anufacturer: Square D 'NQ' Designation: HO M anufacturer: Square D 'NQ' m ﬁ § ©
M . . — ()]
Location: 1 Bedroom Apartment Bus Amps: 125 Location: M/E 206 Bus Amps: 100 Location: Basement Bus Amps: 225 r— | 2 s =
Nz
Voltage: 208/120V-1Ph-3W MCB Amps: MLO Voltage: 208Y/120V-3Ph-4W MCB Amps: MLO Voltage: 208Y/120V-3Ph-4W MCB Amps: MLO 0 <
Enclosure: NEMA 1 Other: 10 KAIC Enclosure: NEMA 1 AIC Rating: 10 kAIC Enclosure: NEMA 1 AIC Rating: 10 kAIC m x
Panel is typical for 1BR units Mounting: Surface Other: Mounting: Surface Other: q) é
O
. - B B - . o - c/B | c/B - . £ 9
Circuit # Load Description Conductors Scl/zz Sci/zBe Conductors Load Description Circuit # Circuit # Load Description Conductors g:iée S?iée Conductors Load Description Circuit # Circuit # Load Description Conductors Siée Siée Conductors Load Description Circuit # C c 3 8
Oz%s
. = N
1 CLOSET RCPT (TELECOM) | 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 20/ 1| 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C | KITCHEN/LIVING/HALL LTS 2 | 2 1 LTG: HALL/STAIR 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/1] 60/2 2#4, #10G, 3/4"C 'BC-4' (CIRCUIT #1) 2 1 20/ 1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C BASEMENT LIGHTS 2 —> g E g
M ©
N O N
3 DISHWASHER/DISPOSAL | 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 20/ 1| 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | CLOTHES WASHER RCPT 4 || 3 3 LTG: EXTERIOR UPLIGHTS 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/1 4 3 "HWH-B' (NORTH) 3#6, #10G, 3/4"C 60/3| 20/1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C BASEMENT HEATER 'EWH-4' 4
5 HOOD/MICROWAVE 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 30/ 2| 3#10,#10G, 3/4"C CLOTHES DRYER 6 5 SPARE BREAKER 20/1 | 45/2 2#6, #10G, 3/4"C 'BC-4' (CIRCUIT #2) 6 5 20/ 1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C HW RECIRC PUMP 'HWP' 6
—
7 REFRIGERATOR 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1 8 7 RCPT: HALL W 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/1 8 7 20/ 1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C BASEMENT RCPTS 8
9 COUNTER TOP RCPTS 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 40/ 2| 3#8,#10G,1"C RANGE 10 9 RCPT: HALL E 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/1 | 20/1 SPARE BREAKER 10 9 "HWH-B' (MID) 3#6, #10G, 3/4'C 60/3 | 20/1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C FIRE SPRINKLER FLOW/BELL 10
—
11 COUNTER TOP RCPTS 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1 12 11 RCPT: PATIO 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/1] 20/1 SPARE BREAKER 12 11 20/ 1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C SEWAGE EJECTOR CONTROL 12
NN NN TNCTNTNCTNENTNCNCTN \
13 LIVING ROOM RCPTS 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 25/ 2| 2#10,#10G, 3/4"C HEAT PUMP 'HP' 14 13 ELEVATOR CAB LTS/EXH. 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/ 1 SPACE ONLY 14 13 20 /1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP 14
4
15 BATHROOM 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1 16 2 15 ELEV. HOISTWAY RCPT 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/ 1 4 SPACE ONLY 16 15 "HWH-B' (SOUTH) 3#6, #10G, 3/4"C 60/3 SPACE ONLY 16
17 BEDROOM 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 45/ 2| 2#6,#10G,3/4"C BLOWER COIL 'BC' 18 17 ELEV. HOISTWAY LIGHT 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/ 14 SPACE ONLY 18 17 SPACE ONLY 18
19 SPACE ONLY 20 19 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 20 19 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 20
21 SPACE ONLY 30/ 2| 2#10,#10G,3/4"C WATER HEATER 'HWH' 22 21 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 22 21 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 22
23 SPACE ONLY 24 23 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 24 23 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 24
25 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 26 25 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 26 2
27 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 28 27 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 28 ><
29 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 30 29 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 30 ‘ -
Panel Designation: 2BR APT # Mounting: Flush (/p)
Location: 2 Bedroom Apartment Bus Amps: 125
Voltage: 208/120V-1Ph-3W MCB Amps: MLO 2
Enclosure: NEMA 1 Other: 10 KAIC L
Panel is typical for 2BR units p . . . E
P Designation: H3 M anufacturer: Square D 'NQ' Designation: H1 M anufacturer: Square D 'NQ' I
Circuit #| Load Description Conductors Sci/ze Sci/ze Conductors Load Description |Circuit # Location: M/E 306 Bus Amps. Location: M/E 119 Bus Amps: 225 m
Voltage: 208Y/120V-3Ph-4W MCB Amps: MLO Voltage: 208Y/120V-3Ph-4W MCB Amps: MLO <
1 CLOSET RCPT (TELECOM) | 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 20/ 1| 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C | KITCHEN/LIVING/HALL LTS 2 2 Enclosure: NEMA 1 AIC Rating: 10 kAIC Enclosure: NEMA 1 AIC Rating: 25 kAIC n_
M ounting: Surface Other: Mounting: Surface Other:
3 DISHWASHER/DISPOSAL | 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 20/ 1| 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | CLOTHES WASHER RCPT 4 3 <
Circuit # Load Description Conductors C/B C/B Conductors Load Description Circuit # Circuit # Load Description Conductors c/B c/B Conductors Load Description Circuit # 1
5 HOOD/MICROWAVE 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 30/ 2| 3#10,#10G, 3/4"C CLOTHES DRYER 6 P Size Size P P Size Size P
] 2
7 REFRIGERATOR 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1 8 1 LTG: HALL/STAIR 2#12, #12G, 1/2'C 20/1 ] 20/2 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C HEAT PUMP 'HP-1.5' 2 1 LTG: OFFICE/RESTRMS 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/1 | 1572 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C OUTDOOR A/C UNIT 'OU-3' 2 o
—
9 COUNTER TOP RCPTS 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 40/ 2 3#8,#10G, 1"C RANGE 10 3 ROOFTOP SIGN LIGHTS 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/ 1 4 3 LTG: HALL/LAUNDRY 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/ 1 4 | |_
1 <
11 COUNTER TOP RCPTS 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1 12 5 RCPT: ROOF 2#10, #10G, 1/2"C 20/1 | 40/2 2#8, #10G, 3/4"C HEAT PUMP 'HP-4' 6 5 LTG: COMMUNITY RM/HALL 2#12,#12G, 1/2'C 20/1| 25/2 2#10, #10G, 1/2"C HEAT PUMP 'HP-2.5' 6
T |—
13 LIVING ROOM RCPTS 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 25/ 2| 2#10,#10G, 3/4"C HEAT PUMP 'HP' 14 7 SPACE ONLY 2 8 7 EXTERIOR WALL LTS 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/ 1 8 m I
I
15 BATHROOM 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1 16 9 SPACE ONLY § 40/ 2 2#8, #10G, 3/4"'C OUTDOOR A/C UNIT 'OU-1' 10 9 PARKING LOT POLE LTS 2#10, #10G, 3/4"'C 20/1| 50/2 2#6, #10G, 3/4"C 'BC-2.5b' (CIRCUIT #1) 10 m
17 BEDROOM 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1| 45/ 2| 2#6#10G,3/4"C BLOWER COIL 'BC' 18 5 11 SPACE ONLY % 12 11 EXTERIOR LTG CONTROLS 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/ 1 12 > <
19 BEDROOM 2#12,#12G,1/2"C | 20/ 1 20 13 RCPT: FUTURE RADON FANS 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/ 1 15/2 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C OUTDOOR A/C UNIT 'OU-2' 14 13 CLOTHES DRYER 3#10, #10G, 3/4"C 30/2| 25/2 2#10, #10G, 1/2"C 'BC-2.5b' (CIRCUIT #2) 14 I.IJ
21 SPACE ONLY 30/ 2| 2#10,#10G, 3/4"C WATER HEATER 'HWH' 22 15 SPARE BREAKER 20/ 1 16 15 16 m m
23 SPACE ONLY 24 17 SPARE BREAKER 20/110f 20/1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C ROOF SIGN LIGHTING 18 17 CLOTHES DRYER 3#10, #10G, 3/4"C 30/2( 40/2 2#8, #10G, 3/4"C 'BC-1.5' 18 U
A ANAAL A A A A AAAAN A NA A A A A A AN A A —
19 RCPT: TELECOM BD 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/1 ] 20/1 SPARE BREAKER 20 19 20 m
21 RCPT: HALL W 2#12, #12G, 1/2'C 20/1( 20/1 SPARE BREAKER 22 21 CLOTHES DRYER 3#10, #10G, 3/4"C 30/2| 20/1 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C WALL HEATER 'EWH-1' 22 |_
23 RCPT: HALL E 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/1 ] 20/1 SPARE BREAKER 24 23 20 /1 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C WALL HEATER 'EWH-2' 24 o w d
25 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 26 25 CLOTHES DRYER 3#10, #10G, 3/4"C 30/2| 20/1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C WALL HEATER 'EWH-3' 26 I d
CIRCUIT BREAKER DISTRIBUTION PANEL SCHEDULE 27 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 28 27 20/1| 212, #126,1/2°C DRINKING FOUNTAIN 28 %)
Designation: MDP Enclosure: NEMA 1 Bus Ampsﬂ 29 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 30 29 WASHER 2#12,#12G,1/2'C | 20/1] 20/1 | 2#12,#12G,1/2'C RCPT: TELECOM BOARD 30 <
Location: M/E 119 Mounting: Wall MCB Amps: MLO 31 WASHER 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/1 | 20/1 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C RCPT: PANTRY MICROWAVE 32 4
Voltage: 208Y/120V-3Ph-4W Manufacturer: Square D 'I-LINE' AIC Rating: 30 kAIC <
33 WASHER 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C 20/1 | 20/1 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C RCPT: HALL W 34 ")
Circuit # Equipment Served Feeder Size C/B Size Remarks 35 WASHER 2#12, #12G, 1/2'C 20/1| 20/1 2#12, #12G, 1/2'C RCPT: COMMUNITY RM 36
1 PANEL 'HO' SEE RISER DIAGRAM 2/E6.1 150/3 # PA NEL SCHEDULE NOTES BY SYMBOL 37 EV CHARGING STATION 2#8, #10G, 3/4"C 40/2 | 20/1 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C RCPT: LAUNDRY/JAN 38
2 PANEL 'H1' SEE RISER DIAGRAM 2/E6.1 225/3 1. CLASS'A", 5mA RATED, GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING (GFCI) TYPE BREAKER. 39 20/ 1 2#12, #12G, 1/2"C RCPT: HALL E 40
2. ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING (AFCI) TYPE BREAKER.
3 PANEL 'H2' SEE RISER DIAGRAM 2/E6.1 100/3 41 EV CHARGING MAINT. RCPT 2#10, #10G, 3/4"C 20/1 | 20/1 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C FIRE ALARM CONTROL PNL 42
3. COMBINATION AFCI/GFCI BREAKER.
4 PANEL 'H3' SEE RISER DIAGRAM 2/E6.1 100/3 4 43 ELEVATOR PIT RCPT 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20 /1 20 /1 2#12,#12G,1/2"C RCPT: OFFICE UNSWITCHED 44
NSNS SNV S SV SN S S S w"\w"\"\\ (A N
) . _ ¢, . o252 S 4
5 ELEVATOR SEE RISER DIAGRAM 2/E6.1 350/3 SEE NOTES 2 AND 3 45 ELEVATOR PIT LIGHT 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20 /1 20 /1 2#12,#12G,1/2"C RCPT: OFFICE SWITCHED 46 €. Ry
S Ui SO P it DU Nt i G “tos YoenseR &P
ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP " " : WSS/on il N
6 BUSSED SPACE 225A PROVISIONAL SPACE 47 ALARM PANEL 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20 /1 20 /1 2#12,#12G,1/2"C DRYER MAKE-UP AIR CNTL 48 \\\QQQL\E"'”
7 BUSSED SPACE 225A PROVISIONAL SPACE 49 ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP RCPT 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/1 ] 20/1 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C RCPT: ROOFTOP 50 1-16-2024
= SRS DO S e o SRS s B o S == REVISION:
Notes: 51 ELEVATOR SHUNT-TRIP PWR 2#12,#12G, 1/2"C 20/1 | 20/1 SPARE BREAKER 52
1. Provide panel with integral surge protection per specifications. S5 S S S e e S S AASI #3 05-08-2024
53 SPARE BREAKER 20/1] 20/1 SPARE BREAKER 54
2. Provide breaker with 120v shunt trip coil and normally open auxiliary contacts.
AASI #4 05-29-2024
3. Provide breaker with provisions for locking in the open position in compliance with NEC 110.25. 55 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 56
57 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 58
DATE: 1-16—2024
59 SPACE ONLY SPACE ONLY 60
JOB: 21-3166

SHEET NO.:

E6.3

COPYRIGHTED ©
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